About the Records

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Note: See https://memorysask.ca/local-reports-and-newsletters-collection for detailed description.

Title proper:

Creation:

Local Reports and Newsletters collection
ca.1967-2021
Collection: ca.1970-2023

Physical description: 6.1 metres (approx.) of textual records

Reference code: FG 15

Collected by UCC Sask. Conference / Living Skies Regional Council

About Archival Reference Numbers

When requesting access to specific records, please note the title and date, as well as all
parts of the reference code, including:

¢ the locator code (e.g. “A.676");

¢ aroman-numeral series code (e.g. “XVII”) and any sub-series codes present;

¢ individual file and/or item identifiers.
Example: A.676.XVII.D.1 — Edmund H. Oliver, Correspondence, 1911-1916.

Collection list (from GS-168 database)
Abbey-Lancer-Portreeve Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.A.5661
A.381.XV.SR.3321.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3181.1-3
A.923.XV.5A.2822
A.676.XV.SR.3181.4-5
A.1084.XV.SC.1124.11
XV.SR.3493.1

XV.SR. 3493.2-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3001.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3029.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3056.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3082.1
A.676.XV.SR.3106.1
A.381.XV.SR.3129.1
A.381.XV.SR.3145.1
A.381.XV.SR.3162.1
XV.SR.3576.1
XV.SR.3584.1
XV.SR.3587.1

Aberdeen Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3321.3

Annual Report

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

Annual Report

Newsletters (1998), Annual Report (1999)

Annual Report

Annual Report, Newsletter 2005-Feb.
Annual Reports

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Report

Alameda-Frobisher Pastoral Charge / Alameda Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3322.1-3
A.676.XV.SR.3182.1
A.676.XV.SR.3182.2
A.676.XV.SR.3182.3-4
A.381.XV.SR.3322.4-6
A.923.XV.S5A.2925

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

Annual Reports
Annual Report

Newsletter "The Joiner" 1989-Jan.

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

1984,

1986
1989

1991,
1993,

1996

1982
1984, 1998

1985, 1990,

1996
1998, 1999
2003
2004, 2005
2005, 2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

1995

1987, 1988

1994
1995, 1997

1994

Dalesboro, Frobisher incl.
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A.676.XV.SR.3182.5
XV.SR.3493.4-5
XV.SR.3493.6
A.1069.XV.SR.3029.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3082.2
A.676.XV.SR.3106.2
A.381.XV.SR.3129.2
A.381.XV.SR.3145.2
A.381.XV.SR.3162.2
XV.SR.3576.2

Alsask Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3106.3
A.381.XV.SR.3145.3

Aneroid Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3183.1-2
A.381.XV.SR.3323.1-2
A.381.XV.SR.3323.3

A.381.XV.A.5631
A.381.XV.SR.3324.2
A.676.XV.SR.3184.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3324.1
XV.SR.3494.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3001.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3029.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3056.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3082.3
A.676.XV.SR.3106.4
A.381.XV.SR.3129.3
A.381.XV.SR.3145.4
A.381.XV.SR.3162.3
XV.SR.3576.3
XV.SR.3584.2
XV.SR.3587.2

A.676.XV.SR.3184.4
A.1084.XV.SR.3260.3
A.1084.XV.SC.1130.7
XV.SR.3494.2-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3082.4

A.676.XV.SR.3185.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3325.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3185.4-5
A.381.XV.SR.3325.3-5

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports

1999

2005, 2006

2008
2011
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019

Annual Report, Newsletter "Agape" 1989-01

Annual Report

Arcola Pastoral Charge / Arcola-Kisbey Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Asquith Pastoral Charge / Asquith-Perdue Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports

Annual Report

Assiniboia Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Reports

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Frobisher incl.

2014
2017

1986, 1987

Frobisher incl. (closed 2007).

1988, 1989 Report in newsletter.

1993

1983
1984
1985, 1990, 1991
2002
2005
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

1986 Asquith PC to 1999.

2002
2003
2005, 2008
2013

1987, 1990, 1991
1988, 1993
1994, 1999
1995, 1997, 1998
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A.381.XV.SR.3325.6
A.1084.XV.SC.1131.6
XV.SR.3494.4-6

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports

2002
2003

2004, 2005, 2008

A.1069.XV.SR.3001.3 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3029.4 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3056.3 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3082.5 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3106.5 Annual Report (Treasurer's Report) 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3129.4 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3145.5 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3162.4 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3576.4 Annual Report 2019
XV.SR.3584.3 Annual Report 2020

Avonlea — Blue Hill — Briercrest Pastoral Charge / Avonlea — Blue Hill Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3326.1-3 Annual Reports 1984, 1993

A.676.XV.SR.3186.1-3 Annual Reports 1985, 1990, 1994

A.1084.XV.SC.1126.6 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3495.1-3 Annual Reports 2005, 2006, 2008
A.676.XV.SR.3106.7 Annual Report (Financial Statements) 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3130.5 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3145.6 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3162.5 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3576.5 Annual Report 2019
XV.SR.3584.4 Annual Report 2020
XV.SR.3587.3-4 Annual Report 2021

Balcarres Pastoral Charge
A.676.XV.SR.3187.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3327.1-3

1991, 1994, 1999
1993, 1997, 1998

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

A.923.XV.SA.2905
A.1084.XV.SC.1125.8
XV.SR.3496.1-4

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports

1996
2003

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008

A.1069.XV.SR.3002.1 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3030.1 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3057.1 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3083.1 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3107.1 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3130.1 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3146.1 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3163.1 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3576.6 Annual Report 2019
XV.SR.3584.5 Annual Report 2020
XV.SR.3587.5-6 Annual Report 2021

A.676.XV.SR.3187.4
A.1084.XV.SC.1131.7

Balgonie-McLean Pastoral Charge
Annual Report (Balgonie United)

Annual Report

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

1994
2003
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

A.1069.XV.SR.3030.3 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3057.3 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3083.3 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3107.3 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3130.3 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3146.3 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3163.3 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3576.8 Annual Report 2019

Big River — Canwood Pastoral Charge / Big River Pastoral Charge

A.1069.XV.SR.3030.2 Annual Report / McLean Bethel UC History (1910-2010) 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3057.2 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3083.2 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3107.2 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3130.2 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3146.2 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3163.2 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3576.7 Annual Report 2019
Battleford Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3188.1-2 Annual Report 1991, 1999
A.381.XV.SR.3328.1-2 Annual Report 1995, 1997
A.923.XV.SA.2876 Annual Report 1996
A.1084.XV.SC.1126.4 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3497.1-2 Annual Reports 2004, 2006

A.381.XV.SR.3328.3 Annual Report 1988 Big River — Canwood PC 1972-2012.
A.676.XV.SR.3190.1-4 Annual Reports 1990, 1991, 1992

XV.SR.3498.1-2 Annual Reports 2006, 2008

A.1069.XV.SR.3083.5 Annual Report 2013 Big River only, from 2012.

Biggar Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3329.1-2 Annual Reports 1988, 1993
A.676.XV.SR.3189.1-5 Newsletters 1989-March, May, 1990 [Fall, Christmas, May] 1989, 1990
A.676.XV.SR.3189.6 Newsletter 1991-March, September, Christmas 1991
A.676.XV.SR.3189.9-11 Newsletters 1992-March (Easter), 1993-March, June 1992, 1993
A.676.XV.SR.3189.12-13  Newsletter 1994 (Christmas) 1994
A.381.XV.SR.3329.3-4 Annual Report, Newsletter 1995 [June?] 1995
A.923.XV.SA.2830 Annual Report 1996
A.381.XV.SR.3329.5-6 Annual Reports 1997, 1998
A.676.XV.SR.3189.14 Newsletter "News United" 1998-Christmas 1998
A.676.XV.SR.3189.15-16  Annual Report / Newsletter "News United" 1999 Fall 1999
A.676.XV.SR.3189.17 Annual Report 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1119.5 Newsletters, History (1910-1990) 2002, ca. 1990
A.1084.XV.SC.1123.1 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3497.3-4 Annual Reports 2004, 2005
XV.SR.3497.5 Annual Report 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3002.2 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3030.4 Annual Report 2011

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/
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A.1069.XV.SR.3057.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3083.4
A.381.XV.SR.3130.4
A.381.XV.SR.3146.4
XV.SR.3576.9
XV.SR.3587.7

A.381.XV.SR.3330.1
A.381.XV.SR.3330.2-3
A.923.XV.SA.2871
A.923.XV.SA.2944
A.676.XV.SR.3190.5
A.381.XV.SR.3330.4
A.1084.XV.SC.1127.11
XV.SR.3498.3-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3030.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3057.5

Borden Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3498.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3002.3
A.381.XV.SR.3163.4
XV.SR.3576.10

A.381.XV.SR.3331.1
A.676.XV.SR.3191.1-3
A.676.XV.SR.3191.4-5
A.381.XV.SR.3331.2-5
A.923.XV.SA.2813
A.676.XV.SR.3191.6
A.1084.XV.SC.1124.5
A.1084.XV.SC.1119.4
XV.SR.3500.1-2
XV.SR.3500.3-4
XV.SR.3500.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3002.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3030.6
A.1069.XV.SR.3058.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3084.1
A.676.XV.SR.3107.4
A.381.XV.SR.3130.5
A.381.XV.SR.3146.5
A.381.XV.SR.3163.5
XV.SR.3576.11
XV.SR.3587.8

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Newsletter

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Borderlands Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Newsletters
Annual Reports
Newsletters 2006-March, 2007-October
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

2012
2013
2016
2017
2019
2021

Birch Hills Pastoral Charge / Birch Hills — Crystal Springs — Kinistino Pastoral Charge
Crystal Springs incl.

1988
1995, 1997
1996
1996
1999
2002
2003
2004, 2005
2011
2012

2004, 2005
2010
2018
2019

1984
1985, 1986, 1987
1990, 1991

Crystal Springs, Kinistino incl.

Crystal Springs, Kinistino incl.

Crystal Springs, Kinistino incl.

1993, 1995, 1997, 2002

1996
1999
2003
2004
2004, 2005
2006, 2007
2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Bradwell Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3332.1 Annual Report 1984

Bridging Waters Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3499.1-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3002.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3031.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3058.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3084.2
A.676.XV.SR.3107.5
A.381.XV.SR.3130.6
A.381.XV.SR.3146.6
XV.SR.3576.12

A.381.XV.SR.3332.2-3
A.676.XV.SR.3192.1
A.1084.XV.SC.1129.1
XV.SR.3500.6-9
A.1069.XV.SR.3031.2
A.381.XV.SR.3146.7

A.381.XV.SR.3333.1-3
A.676.XV.SR.3192.2
A.923.XV.SA.2812
A.381.XV.SR.3333.4-6
A.676.XV.SR.3192.3-4
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.2
XV.SR.3501.1-2

Brora Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3192.5-6
A.381.XV.SR.3334.1-3
A.1084.XV.SC.1130.11
XV.SR.3501.3-5
A.1069.XV.SR.3002.6
A.1069.XV.SR.3031.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3058.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3084.3
A.676.XV.SR.3107.6

A.676.XV.SR.3193.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3335.1-4
A.923.XV.SA.2918
A.1084.XV.SC.1131.3
XV.SR.3502.1-5
A.1069.XV.SR.3003.1

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Broadview-Whitewood Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report

Brock Pastoral Charge / Brock-D’Arcy Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Church Statistics
Annual Report
Annual Reports

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Cabri-Pennant Pastoral Charge / Cabri-Hazlet-Pennant Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report

Annual Reports (Cabri UC, Hazlett UC)

Annual Reports
Annual Report

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

2005, 2006, 2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2019

1997, 2002

1999

2003

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
2011

2017

1984, 1993, 1995
1994

1996

1997, 1998, 2002
1998, 1999

2003

2004, 2005

1991, 1994
1993, 1995, 2002
2003

2005, 2006, 2008
2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

1987, 1994, 2002
1988, 1995, 1997, 1998
1996

2003

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
2010

Revised 2023-03-31
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A.1069.XV.SR.3032.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3085.1
A.676.XV.SR.3108.1
A.381.XV.SR.3131.1
A.381.XV.SR.3147.1
A.381.XV.SR.3164.1
XV.SR.3577.1
XV.SR.3584.6

A.381.XV.SR.3336.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3194.1
A.676.XV.SR.3194.2
A.381.XV.SR.3336.3-4
A.676.XV.SR.3194.3-4
A.381.XV.SR.3336.5-6

A.676.XV.SR.3194.1-2
A.381.XV.SR.3337.1-2
A.923.XV.SA.2885
A.923.XV.5A.2967
A.1084.XV.SC.1126.3
XV.SR.3503.1-2
A.1069.XV.SR.3032.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3059.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3085.2
A.676.XV.SR.3108.2
A.381.XV.SR.3131.2
A.381.XV.SR.3147.2
A.381.XV.SR.3164.2
XV.SR.3577.2
XV.SR.3584.7
XV.SR.3588.1

Carlyle Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.A.5633
A.381.XV.SR.3338.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3195.1-3
A.676.XV.SR.3195.4-5
A.676.XV.SR.3195.6-8
A.381.XV.SR.3338.3-4
A.676.XV.SR.3195.9
A.676.XV.SR.3196.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3338.7-9

A.923.XV.SA.2951, 2852

A.381.XV.SR.3338.5-6
A.676.XV.SR.3196.4-6

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Cadillac-Neville-Vanguard Pastoral Charge
Annual Report / Newsletter "Pew Buster" vol. XlI, no. 1

2011
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Annual Report / Newsletter "Pew Buster" vol.13, no.1

Annual Report / Newsletter "Pew Buster" vol.14, no.1

Annual Report / Newsletter "Pew Buster" (xv.1)

Annual Report / Newsletter "Pew Buster" vol.18, no.1

Annual Report / Newsletter "Pew Buster" vol. 21,

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Newsletter (Fall)
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Reports

Annual Reports

Newsletters "The Communicant"
Annual Reports

Annual Report

Newsletters "The Communicant"
Newsletters "The Communicant"
Annual Report, Newsletters
Annual Reports

”

Annual Report / Newsletters "The Communicant

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

no.1l

1984

1985 News 1986-Jan.
1986 News 1987-Jan.
1987 News 1988-Jan?
1990 News 1991-Jan
1993 News 1994-Jan

Canora-Invermay Pastoral Charge / Canora-Norquay-Pelly Pastoral Charge / Canora Pastoral Charge

1987, 1990
1993, 2002

1996
1996
2003

2004, 2005

2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

1983
1984, 1988

1985, 1986, 1987
1990, 1991

1991
1993, 1995
1994
1994

Fall, Summer, Winter eds.

Fall, Spring, Dec. eds.

1995 Fall, Spring, Dec. eds.
1996

1997, 1998

1999 May, Dec. editions

Revised 2023-03-31
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A.676.XV.SR.3196.7
A.1084.XV.5C.1124.4
XV.SR.3503.3-5
A.1069.XV.SR.3032.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3059.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3085.3
A.381.XV.SR.3147.3
A.381.XV.SR.3164.3

A.676.XV.SR.3197.1-2
A.381.XV.SR.3339.1-4
A.923.XV.SA.2904
A.1084.XV.SC.1130.5
XV.SR.3504.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3108.3
A.381.XV.SR.3147.4
A.381.XV.SR.3164.4
XV.SR.3577.3

A.676.XV.SR.3197.1-2
A.381.XV.SR.3340.1-2
A.381.XV.SR.3340.3-5
A.923.XV.SA.2821
A.676.XV.SR.3197.3-4
A.1084.XV.SC.1131.10
XV.SR.3504.3-5
A.1069.XV.SR.3003.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3085.4
A.676.XV.SR.3108.4
A.381.XV.SR.3147.5
A.381.XV.SR.3164.5
XV.SR.3577.4

A.381.XV.SR.3341.1-4
A.381.XV.SR.3341.5
A.1084.XV.SC.1130.10
XV.SR.3505.1-3

Clavet Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3198.2-3
A.381.XV.SR.3342.1-3
A.1084.XV.SC.1126.8
XV.SR.3505.4
A.381.XV.SR.3131.3

Climax Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3198.4-5

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Carnduff-Alida Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Carrot River Pastoral Charge / Carrot River — Arborfield Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Report 1993 / Newsletter 1994-01
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Central Butte Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Newsletter 1996-03
Annual Report
Annual Reports

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

2002
2003
2005, 2006, 2008
2011
2012
2013
2017
2018

1985, 1999

1995, 1997, 1998, 2000
1996

2003

2004, 2006

2014

2017

2018

2019

1990, 1994
1993, 1994
1995, 1997, 1998
1996

1999, 2002

2003

2005, 2006, 2008
2010

2013

2014

2017

2018

2019

1987, 1995, 1997, 2002
1996

2003

2004, 2005, 2006

1990, 1994
1995, 1997, 2002
2003

2006

2016

1986, 1994
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A.381.XV.SR.3343.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3343.4-6
A.923.XV.SA.2818
A.676.XV.SR.3198.6
A.1084.XV.SC.1131.1
XV.SR.3505.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3003.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3032.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3059.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3086.1
A.676.XV.SR.3108.5
A.381.XV.SR.3147.6
A.381.XV.SR.3164.6
XV.SR.3577.5

A.1084.XV.SR.3254.1
A.381.XV.SR.3411.1
A.1084.XV.SR.3254.2-7

A.381.XV.SR.3411.2-3
A.381.XV.SR.3411.4
A.676.XV.SR.3199.1-3
A.676.XV.SR.3199.4-5
A.381.XV.SR.3411.5-8
A.676.XV.SR.3199.6-7
A.1084.XV.SR.3254.8
A.1084.XV.SC.1130.4
XV.SR.3532.1

A.381.XV.A.5657
A.381.XV.SR.3344.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3200.1-5
A.381.XV.SR.3344.3-6
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.7

Consul Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3345.1
A.676.XV.SR.3201.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3345.2-3
A.923.XV.5A.2931
A.923.XV.5A.2964
A.1084.XV.SC.1124.8
XV.SR.3505.6

A.676.XV.SR.3201.4
A.676.XV.SR.3201.5-6

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Codette-Nipawin Pastoral Charge

Annual Report (Elders Report)
Annual Report

Annual Reports, Newsletters "The Link" 1987 Spring, Fall,

Dec., Winter
Newsletters "The Link" 1988 (eds.1, 2)

Annual Report / Newsletter "The Link" 1989-01/02 (ed.3)
Newsletters "The Link" 1991 (1%, 2™, final eds)

Newsletters "The Link" 1992 (Fall, last eds.)
Annual Reports

Annual Reports

Calendar/Newsletter [1995-Jan.]

Annual Report

Annual Reports

Coleville-Smiley Pastoral Charge / Coleville Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report

Financial Statement

Annual Reports

Financial Statement, Letter to Congregation
Annual Report

Newsletter (November)

Annual Report

Annual Report

Coteau Hills Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Report, Newsletter 1994-November

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

1987, 1988, 1993
1995, 1997, 2002
1996
1999
2003
2006
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2017
2018
2019

1983
1984

1987
1988
1988
1991
1992

1985, 1986,

1993, 1995, 1997, 1998

1994, 1999
1995
2003
2004

1982
1984, 1988

1985, 1986, 1990, 1994, 1999

1995, 1997, 1998, 2002
2003

1988
1994, 1998, 1999
1995
1996
1996
2003
2004

1986
1994

Revised 2023-03-31

Page 9 of 57



A.381.XV.SR.3346.1-4
A.923.XV.5A.2909
A.923.XV.S5A.2945
A.676.XV.SR.3201.7-9
A.1084.XV.SC.1131.5
XV.SR.3506.1-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3004.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3033.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3059.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3086.2
A.676.XV.SR.3201.10
XV.SR.3577.6

Craik Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3347.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3202.1
A.676.XV.SR.3202.2-3
A.1084.XV.SC.1127.6
XV.SR.3506.5-8
A.1069.XV.SR.3004.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3033.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3060.1
A.381.XV.SR.3131.4
A.381.XV.SR.3164.7
XV.SR.3577.7
XV.SR.3584.8
XV.SR.3588.2

A.381.XV.SR.3348.1-4
A.676.XV.SR.3202.4-5

XV.SR.3507.1

A.381.XV.SR.3348.5
A.1084.XV.SC.1123.7
XV.SR.3507.2-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3004.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3033.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3060.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3086.3

A.676.XV.SR.3202.6
A.381.XV.SR.3349.1-3
A.923.XV.SA.2934
XV.SR.3507.5-6
A.1069.XV.SR.3060.3

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Newsletter (Winter)

Annual Report, Newsletters 1999 Spring, Autumn/Winter

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
History "Lucky Lake United Church (1929-1989)"
Annual Report

Annual Report

Newsletter 1998-December
Annual Report / Newsletter 1999-December
Annual Report

Annual Reports

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Creelman-Griffin Pastoral Charge / Creelman Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

Crossroads Pastoral Charge

Annual Report (Govan, Raymore, Semans)

Crossroads United Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

1995, 1997, 1998, 2002

1996
1996
1999
2003

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008

2010
2011
2012
2013
ca.1989
2019

1993, 1995
1998
1999
2003

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008

2010
2011
2012
2016
2018
2019
2020
2021

1984, 1993, 1995
1994

2005

2002
2003
2004, 2005, 2006
2010
2011
2012
2013

Cupar — Southey — Earl Grey Pastoral Charge / Cupar-Southey Pastoral Charge

1994

1995, 1998, 2002
1996

2005, 2008

2012

Revised 2023-03-31
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A.1069.XV.SR.3086.4

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report

2013

Cupar-Southey from 2013.

Cut Knife Pastoral Charge / Cut Knife — Rockhaven — Baldwinton Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3350.1 Annual Report 1987
A.676.XV.SR.3204.2-4 Annual Report, Newsletters 1990-Sept, Nov. 1990
A.381.XV.SR.3350.2-3 Annual Report, Financial Statement 1993
A.676.XV.SR.3204.5-6 Annual Report, Newsletter 1994-Dec. 1994
A.381.XV.SR.3350.4-6 Annual Reports 1995, 1997, 1998
A.923.XV.SA.2837 Annual Report 1996
A.923.XV.SA.2952 Newsletters 1997-May, June 1997
A.676.XV.SR.3204.7-9 Newsletters 2000-June, Dec. (vol. 1, no.2), 2001-Sept. 2000, 2001
A.676.XV.SR.3204.10-11  Annual Report / Newsletter 2002 Nov. 24 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1121.2 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3507.7-9 Annual Reports 2004, 2005, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3004.4 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3033.4 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3060.4 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3086.5 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3108.6 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3131.5 Annual Report 2016

Cutarm Pastoral Charge / Little Cutarm Pastoral Charge
A.676.XV.SR.3203.1-4 Newsletters 1979-Sept, Dec, 1980-April, Summer 1979, 1980

A.676.XV.SR.3203.5 Newsletter "Cutarm News" 1980-Oct. 1980
A.676.XV.SR.3203.6-8 Newsletters "Cutarm News" 1981 (Spring, Fall Christmas) 1981
A.676.XV.SR.3203.9-10 Newsletters "Cutarm News" 1982 (Spring, Fall) 1982
A.676.XV.SR.3203.11-12  Newsletters "Cutarm News" 1983 (Easter, Thanksgiving) 1983
A.676.XV.SR.3203.13 Newsletter "Cutarm Parish News" 1983-Dec. 1983
A.676.XV.SR.3203.14-17  Newsletter "Cutarm Parish News" 1984 Spring, Apr, Oct, Dec. 1984
A.381.XV.SR.3388.1-2 Annual Reports 1984, 1988
A.676.XV.SR.3203.18-20  Annual Report, Newsletters "Cutarm Parish News" 1985-Apr, Oct. 1985
A.676.XV.SR.3203.21 Annual Report 1987
A.676.XV.SR.3238.1 Annual Report 1991
A.676.XV.SR.3238.2-5 Newsletters 1992 (Advent, Spring, Fall, Winter) 1992  Attached items.

A.676.XV.SR.3238.6-9 Newsletters 1993 (Spring/Easter, Summer, Fall, Nov.) 1993
A.381.XV.SR.3388.3 Annual Report 1993
A.676.XV.SR.3238.10-11  Newsletter 1994 (Advent/Christmas), Notice "Stockholm 1994
United Church Celebrates 90th Anniversary", Nov. 1994
A.381.XV.SR.3388.4-5 Annual Reports (Atwater, Dubuc, Llewelyn, Stockholm) 1994, 1995
A.381.XV.SR.3388.8-9 Newsletters 1995-Advent, Autumn 1995
A.923.XV.SA.2853,2946  Annual Report, Newsletter 1996-Autumn 1996
A.381.XV.SR.3388.6-7 Annual Reports (Atwater, Dubuc, Llewelyn, Stockholm) 1997, 1998
A.676.XV.SR.3238.12 Newsletter 1999-January/February 1999
A.676.XV.SR.3238.13-14  Annual Report / Newsletter 1999-December 1999  Attached items.
A.676.XV.SR.3238.15 Annual Report (Atwater, Dubuc, Llewelyn, Stockholm) 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1129.7 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3523.1-3 Annual Reports (Atwater, Dubuc, Llewelyn, Stockholm) 2004, 2005, 2006
A.1069.XV.SR.3010.3 Annual Report (Atwater St. Andrew’s) 2010

Revised 2023-03-31
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

A.1069.XV.SR.3039.1 Annual Report (Atwater St. Andrew’s) 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3067.1 Annual Report (Atwater St. Andrew’s) 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3093.2 Annual Report (Atwater St. Andrew’s) 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3106.6 Annual Report (Atwater St. Andrew’s) 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3135.3 Annual Report (Atwater St. Andrew’s) 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3151.5 Annual Report (Atwater St. Andrew’s) 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3168.4 Annual Report (Atwater St. Andrew’s) 2018
XV.SR.3579.7 Annual Report 2019
XV.SR.3585.5 Annual Report 2020
XV.SR.3588.7 Annual Report 2021

Dalmeny-Martensville Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3205.1-3 Annual Report, Newsletters (Spring, September) Split from North Saskatoon.

1987

Davidson Pastoral Charge / Davidson-Girvin Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3206.1-5 Annual Report, Newsletters 1991-Feb., May, Sept., [Nov?] 1991
A.676.XV.SR.3206.6-10 Newsletters 1992-Feb., Fall, Winter, 1993-May, Winter 1992, 1993
A.381.XV.SR.3351.1, 4 Annual Report, Newsletter [1993] (Thanksgiving) 1993
A.676.XV.SR.3207.1-4 Newsletter 1994 (Spring, Summer, Fall, Winter) 1994
A.676.XV.SR.3207.5-7 Annual Report, Newsletters 1995 (Spring, Summer) 1995
A.381.XV.SR.3351.2-3 Annual Reports 1995, 1997
A.923.XV.SA.2897 Annual Report 1996
A.381.XV.SR.3351.5 Newsletter [1996] (Winter) 1996
A.676.XV.SR.3207.8 Newsletter 1998 (Winter) 1998
A.676.XV.SR.3207.9-10 Annual Report, Newsletter 1999 (Summer) 1999
A.676.XV.SR.3207.11-12  Newsletters [2001-Feb?, Sept?] 2001
A.1069.XV.SR.3005.1 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3034.1 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3061.1 Annual Report 2012
A.676.XV.SR.3109.1 Annual Report (Financial Statements) 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3131.6 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3148.1 Annual Report 2017
XV.SR.3584.9 Annual Report 2020

A.381.XV.SR.3353.1
A.381.XV.SR.3353.2-4

Delisle Pastoral Charge / Delisle-Vanscoy Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Reports

1970

Official Bound Charge copy.

1981, 1993, 1995

A.676.XV.SR.3208.1 Annual Report 1994
A.923.XV.SA.2824 Annual Report 1996
A.923.XV.SA.2959 Newsletters 1997-January, March, May 1997

A.381.XV.SR.3353.5-7

Annual Reports

1997, 1998, 2002

A.676.XV.SR.3208.2-3 Newsletters 1998-Jan/Feb, Nov/Dec. 1998
A.676.XV.SR.3208.4-6 Newsletters 1999-May/Jun, Sept/Oct, Nov/Dec. 1999
A.676.XV.SR.3208.7-11 Newsletters 2000-Jan/Feb., Mar, June/luly, 2000
Sept./Oct., Nov./December
A.676.XV.SR.3208.12-13  Newsletters 2001-Apr./May, Nov./Dec. 2001
A.676.XV.SR.3208.14 Newsletter 2002-April/May 2002
XV.SR.3508.1 Annual Report 2004
A.1069.XV.SR.3005.2 Annual Report 2010

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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A.1069.XV.SR.3034.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3061.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3087.1
A.381.XV.SR.3131.7

A.381.XV.A.5634
A.381.XV.SR.3352.1-3
A.676.XV.SR.3209.1-2
XV.SR.3508.2-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3005.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3034.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3061.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3087.2
A.676.XV.SR.3109.2
A.381.XV.SR.3131.8
A.381.XV.SR.3148.2
A.381.XV.SR.3165.1

Earl Grey Pastoral Charge

A.1069.XV.SR.3061.4
A.381.XV.SR.3132.1
A.381.XV.SR.3148.3
A.381.XV.SR.3165.2

A.381.XV.SR.3354.1-4
A.676.XV.SR.3209.3-4
A.923.XV.SA.2832
A.1084.XV.SC.1130.1
XV.SR.3508.4-5

Elrose Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3357.1-2

A.676.XV.SR.3210.1-2, 4

A.676.XV.SR.3210.3
A.381.XV.SR.3357.3-5
A.923.XV.SA.2862
A.381.XV.SR.3357.7

A.923.XV.SA.2955, 2956

A.381.XV.SR.3357.6, 8
A.676.XV.SR.3210.5
A.676.XV.SR.3210.6
A.676.XV.SR.3210.7-8
A.676.XV.SR.3210.9
A.676.XV.SR.3211.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3211.3-4
A.676.XV.SR.3211.5
A.676.XV.SR.3211.6-7

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Dundurn-Hanley Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Eatonia-Mantario Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports

Annual Reports

Annual Reports

Newsletter "Insight" 1992 (Christmas)
Annual Reports

Annual Report

Newsletter "Insight" 1996-05

Newsletters 1997-Spring, Fall

Annual Report, Newsletter "Insight" 1998-05
Newsletter "Insight!" 1998-February (vol. ll, no.3)
Annual Report

Newsletters "Insight!" 1999 (vol. IV, no.3, 4)
Newsletter "Insight!" 1999 (vol. V, no.1)
Newsletters "Insight!" 2000 (vol. V, no.3, 4)
Newsletters "Insight!" 2000 (vol. VI, no.1, 2)
Newsletter "Insight!" 2001 (vol. VI, no.4)
Newsletters "Insight!" 2001 (vol. VII, no.1, 3)

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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2011
2012
2013
2016

1983
1984, 1993, 1995
1985, 1999
2005, 2006
2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2016

2017

2018

2012
2016
2017
2018

1993, 1995, 1997, 1998

1994, 2002
1996
2003
2005, 2006

1987, 1988
1990, 1991, 1994
1992

1993, 1995, 1997
1996
1996
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001

News for Feb., May.
News for Sept.
News for Feb., May.
News for Sept., Nov.
News for May.

News for Sept., Nov.
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A.676.XV.SR.3211.8
A.676.XV.SR.3211.9-10
A.1084.XV.SC.1124.2
A.1084.XV.SC.1117
XV.SR.3510.1-3
XV.SR.3510.4-5
XV.SR.3510.6-7
XV.SR.3510.8-9
XV.SR.3510.10-11
XV.SR.3510.12-13
XV.SR.3510.14-15
XV.SR.3510.16

XV.SR.3510.17-18
XV.SR.3510.19-20
A.1069.XV.SR.3006.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3061.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3087.3
A.381.XV.SR.3132.2

A.381.XV.SR.3358.1
A.676.XV.SR.3212.1
A.676.XV.SR.3212.2-5

A.381.XV.SR.3358.2-4
A.676.XV.SR.3212.6-8
A.923.XV.SA.2869
A.1084.XV.SC.1128.5
XV.SR.3509.1-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3006.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3034.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3061.6
A.1069.XV.SR.3087.4
A.676.XV.SR.3109.3
A.381.XV.SR.3132.3
A.381.XV.SR.3148.4
A.381.XV.SR.3165.3
XV.SR.3577.8

Estevan Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3213.1
A.676.XV.SR.3213.2
A.676.XV.SR.3213.3
A.381.XV.SR.3355.1
A.923.XV.5A.2868

A.381.XV.SR.3355.2
A.676.XV.SR.3213.4

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report

Newsletters "Insight!" 2002-Feb. (vol. VII, no.4, 5)
Annual Report

Newsletters

Annual Reports

Newsletters "Insight!" 2006 (vol. XI, no.3, 4)
Newsletters "Insight!" 2006 (vol. XlI, no.1, 2)
Newsletters "Insight!" 2007 (vol. XllI, no.3, 4)
Newsletters "Insight!" 2007 (vol. XIll, no.1, 2)
Newsletters "Insight!" 2008 (vol. Xlll, no.3, 4)
Newsletters "Insight!" 2008 (vol. XIV, no.3, 4)

Annual Report / Newsletters "Insight!" 2009 (vol.
X1V, no.3)

Newsletters "Insight!" 2010 (vol. XV, no.3, 4)
Newsletters "Insight!" 2010 (vol. XVI, no.1, 2)
Annual Report / Newsletter "Insight!" 2011-Jan

2002
2002
2003

News for Feb., May.

2003, 2004, 2005
2004, 2005, 2006

2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008

2008,
2009

2010
2010
2010

News for Feb., May.
News for Sept., Nov.
News for Feb., May.
News for Sept., Nov.
News for Jan., May.

News for Sept., Nov.

Report in news Jan.

News for Jan., May.
News for Sept., Nov.
News 2011-Jan incl.

Annual Report

Annual Report / Newsletter "Insight!" vol. IX, no.3
Newsletter "Insight" (Vol. XII, no.2), 2017-Jan

Esterhazy Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Report

Newsletter "St. Andrew's News" 1992 (Lent, Spring/

Summer, Fall, Christmas)
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Report / Newsletter "St.
Annual Report / Newsletter "St.
Annual Report / Newsletter "St.
Annual Report / Newsletter "St.

Annual Report

Annual Report / Newsletter "St.
Annual Report / Newsletter "St.

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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Paul's Messenger" 26.1
Paul's Messenger" 28.1
Paul's Messenger” 29.1
Paul's Messenger" 30.1

Paul's Messenger" 32.1
Paul's Messenger" 33.1

2012
2013
2017

News

1988
1991
1992

1993, 1995, 1998
1994, 1999, 2002
1996
2003
2004, 2005, 2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019

1991, 1992
1993, 1994
1994, 1995
1995, 1996
1996

1997, 1998
1998, 1999

2014-Jan incl.

News 1992-Jan.
News 1994-Jan.
News 1995-Jan.
News 1996-Jan.

News 1998-Jan.
News 1999-Jan.
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A.676.XV.SR.3213.5
A.381.XV.SR.3355.3
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.10

Eston Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3356.1-4
A.676.XV.SR.3214.1-4
A.381.XV.SR.3356.5-8
A.676.XV.SR.3214.5-6
A.923.XV.SA.2911
A.676.XV.SR.3214.7
A.381.XV.SR.3356.9
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.1
XV.SR.3509.4
XV.SR.3577.9

A.1069.XV.SR.3088.1
A.381.XV.SR.3165.4

A.676.XV.SR.3215.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3359.1-3
A.923.XV.SA.2855
A.1084.XV.SC.1127.2
XV.SR.3511.1-2
A.1069.XV.SR.3062.1
A.676.XV.SR.3110.1

A.676.XV.SR.3215.4-6
A.381.XV.SR.3360.1-2
A.923.XV.SA.2921
XV.SR.3511.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3006.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3034.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3062.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3088.2
A.676.XV.SR.3110.2
A.381.XV.SR.3165.5

A.676.XV.SR.3215.7
A.381.XV.SR.3360.3
A.1084.XV.SC.1127.10
XV.SR.3511.4-7
A.1069.XV.SR.3006.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3034.6
A.1069.XV.SR.3062.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3088.3

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Newsletter "St. Paul's Messenger" 34.1 (2000-Jan)

2000

Annual Report / Newsletter "St. Paul's Messenger" 37.1 2002, 2003 News 2003-Jan.

Annual Report

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Reports

2003

1984, 1987, 1988, 1989
1985, 1986, 1990, 1991
1993, 1995, 1997, 1998

Annual Report, Newsletter "Fall News from St. Andrew's" 1994

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Five Oaks (Shared Ministry) Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Report

Foam Lake Pastoral Charge / Foam Lake — Leslie Pastoral Charge

Annual Report

Annual Reports

Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports

Annual Report
Annual Report

Fort Qu'Appelle Pastoral Charge
Annual Reports
Annual Reports

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Four Town Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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1996
1999
2002
2003
2008
2019

2013
2018

1991, 1999, 2002
1995, 1997, 1998
1996

2003

2004, 2005

2012

2014

1986, 1990, 1994
1987, 1988

1996

2006

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2018

1999
2002
2003
2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
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A.676.XV.SR.3110.3
A.381.XV.SR.3132.4
A.381.XV.SR.3165.6
XV.SR.3577.10

A.381.XV.A.5635
A.381.XV.SR.3361
A.676.XV.SR.3216.1
A.1084.XV.SC.1125.7
XV.SR.3512.1-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3007.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3035.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3063.1
A.676.XV.SR.3111.1
A.381.XV.SR.3166.1

Glenavon Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3216.2-5
A.381.XV.SR.3362.1-3
A.923.XV.SA.2886
A.381.XV.SR.3362.4-6
A.1084.XV.S5C.1128.4
XV.SR.3512.5-7
A.1069.XV.SR.3007.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3035.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3063.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3089.1
A.676.XV.SR.3111.2
A.381.XV.SR.3133.1
A.381.XV.SR.3149.1

A.1084.XV.SC.1129.9
XV.SR.3512.8-9
A.1069.XV.SR.3035.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3063.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3089.2
A.676.XV.SR.3111.3
A.381.XV.SR.3133.2
A.381.XV.SR.3149.2
A.381.XV.SR.3166.2
XV.SR.3577.11
XV.SR.3584.10

Grasslands Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.A.5662
A.676.XV.SR.3217.1-2
A.381.XV.SR.3363.1

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Gainsborough-Carievale Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Goose Lake Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

2014
2016
2018
2019

1983
1998
2002
2003

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008

2010
2011
2012
2014
2018

1987, 1990, 1991, 1999
1988, 1993, 1995

1996

1997, 1998, 2002

2003

2004, 2005, 2008

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017

2003

2005, 2006

2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

1982

1987, 1990

1988
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A.676.XV.SR.3217.3-4
A.676.XV.SR.3217.5
A.1084.XV.5C.1128.10
XV.SR.3513.1-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3035.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3063.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3089.3
A.676.XV.SR.3111.4
A.381.XV.SR.3133.3
A.381.XV.SR.3166.3
XV.SR.3577.12
XV.SR.3584.11

A.676.XV.SR.3218.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3363.2-3
A.923.XV.SA.2856
XV.SR.3513.4-6
A.676.XV.SR.3111.5
A.381.XV.SR.3133.4
A.381.XV.SR.3149.3
A.381.XV.SR.3166.4
XV.SR.3577.13

Grenfell Pastoral Charge
A.676.XV.SR.3219.1-2, 4

A.381.XV.SR.3364.1-3
A.923.XV.5A.2930
A.676.XV.SR.3219.3
XV.SR.3514.1-2
A.1069.XV.SR.3007.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3035.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3089.4
A.676.XV.SR.3111.6
A.381.XV.SR.3133.5
A.381.XV.SR.3149.4
A.381.XV.SR.3166.5
XV.SR.3577.14
XV.SR.3584.12
XV.SR.3588.3

Gull Lake Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3220.1
A.381.XV.SR.3365.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3220.2-3
A.923.XV.SA.2864
XV.SR.3514.3-5
A.1069.XV.SR.3007.4

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Newsletters "Grasslands Connection" 1990 (Advent, Fall) 1990

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Gravelbourg Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Newsletter 1998-June
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Newsletter "Knox Knews" 1992 (Advent)

Annual Reports

2002
2003

2004, 2006, 2008

2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2018
2019
2020

1990, 1994, 1999

1993, 1995
1996

2004, 2005, 2008

2014
2016
2017
2018
2019

1986, 1994, 1999
1993, 1995, 1998
1996

1998

2006, 2008

2010

2011

2013

2014

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

1992
1993, 1995

Annual Report, Newsletter "Knox Knews" 1994 (Advent) 1994

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

1996

2005, 2006, 2008

2010
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

A.1069.XV.SR.3035.6 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3063.5 Annual Report 2012
A.676.XV.SR.3111.7 Annual Report 2014
XV.SR.3577.15 Annual Report 2019
XV.SR.3584.13 Annual Report 2020

A.676.XV.SR.3221.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3366.1-3

Hazlet-Tomkins Pastoral Charge / Hazlet Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

1985, 1986, 1987
1988, 1993, 1995

A.923.XV.SA.2919 Annual Report 1996
Herbert-Morse-Chaplin Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3221.4-5 Annual Reports 1994, 2002

A.923.XV.SA.2923 Annual Report 1997

A.1084.XV.SC.1128.9 Annual Report 2003

XV.SR.3515.1-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3008.1

Annual Reports
Annual Report

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
2010

A.1069.XV.SR.3036.1 Annual Report 2011

A.1069.XV.SR.3064.1 Annual Report 2012

A.1069.XV.SR.3090.1 Annual Report 2013

A.676.XV.SR.3112.1 Annual Report 2014
Herschel Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3367.1 Annual Report 1984

A.676.XV.SR.3221.6 Annual Report 1985

A.676.XV.SR.3221.7
A.381.XV.SR.3367.2-4

Financial Statement, 1990-Jan.1 to Dec.31 1990

Financial Statements 1995, 1997, 1998

Hudson Bay Larger Parish

A.676.XV.SR.3222.1
A.381.XV.SR.3368.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3222.2-6

A.676.XV.SR.3222.7
A.381.XV.SR.3368.3-6
A.923.XV.5A.2838
A.1084.XV.SC.1130.2
XV.SR.3515.5-8
A.1069.XV.SR.3036.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3064.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3090.2
A.676.XV.SR.3112.2
A.381.XV.SR.3133.6
A.381.XV.SR.3166.6

Humboldt Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3222.1
A.676.XV.SR.3222.2-3
A.676.XV.SR.3222.4
A.1084.XV.SC.1128.6

Annual Report
Annual Reports

1987
1988, 1993

Annual Report / Financial Statement / Newsletter 1990, 1991
"News from the Pews" 1990-June, 1991 (Advent)

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

1994
1995, 1997, 1998, 2002
1996

2003 Mistatim Arpad closed 2002.

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2018

Notice regarding Annual Meeting (Jan. 1989) vote 1989

Annual Report / Newsletter 2000-January

Annual Report
Annual Report

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

1999, 2000
2002
2003
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XV.SR.3515.9-10
A.676.XV.SR.3112.3
XV.SR.3578.1

A.381.XV.A.5646
A.381.XV.SR.3369.1-3
A.676.XV.SR.3223.1-4
A.923.XV.5A.2936
A.381.XV.SR.3369.4-6
A.1084.XV.SC.1127.7
XV.SR.3516.1-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3008.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3036.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3064.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3090.3
A.676.XV.SR.3112.4
A.381.XV.SR.3149.5
A.381.XV.SR.3166.7
XV.SR.3578.2
XV.SR.3584.14
XV.SR.3588.4

A.381.XV.SR.3371.1-4
A.381.XV.A.5636
A.676.XV.SR.3224.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3371.5-8
A.923.XV.SA.2851
A.1084.XV.5C.1123.4
XV.SR.3516.4-7
A.1069.XV.SR.3008.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3036.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3064.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3090.4
A.676.XV.SR.3112.5
A.381.XV.SR.3133.7
XV.SR.3578.3

A.381.XV.SR.3370
A.676.XV.SR.3224.4

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report

Imperial Pastoral Charge / Imperial-Simpson Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Indian Head Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

International Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Report

2004, 2008
2014
2019

1981, 1982, 1983
1984, 1993, 1995
1985, 1991, 1994, 1999
1996

1997, 1998, 2002
2003

2004, 2005, 2008
2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

1970, 1971, 1972, 1973
1983

1986, 1994, 2002
1987, 1993, 1995, 1997
1996

2003

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2016

2019

1988
1991

Kamsack Pastoral Charge / Kamsack-Togo Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3372 Annual Report 1998
A.676.XV.SR.3224.1-2  Annual Report / Newsletter "Church Chatter" 2000-Jan/Feb. 1999

XV.SR.3517.1-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3009.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3037.1

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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2005, 2006, 2008
2010
2011
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A.381.XV.A.5655
A.381.XV.SR.3373.1-5
A.676.XV.SR.3227.2-4
A.923.XV.5A.2819
A.676.XV.SR.3227.5-7
A.1084.XV.SC.1125.6
XV.SR.3517.4-7
A.1069.XV.SR.3009.2

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report

A.1069.XV.SR.3065.1  Annual Report 2012
A.381.XV.SR.3134.1 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3150.1 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3167.1 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3578.4 Annual Report 2019
Kelliher-ltuna Pastoral Charge
A.676.XV.SR.3227.1 Annual Report (Financial Statements) 1994
A.923.XV.SA.2916 Annual Report 1996

Kelvington-Lintlaw Pastoral Charge / KeLRose Pastoral Charge (Kelvington, Rose Valley)

1982

1988, 1993, 1995, 1997, 1998

1990, 1991, 1994
1996

Annual Reports, Newsletter "Keeping in Touch" 2002-June 1999, 2002

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report

2003
2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
2010

A.1069.XV.SR.3037.2  Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3065.2  Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3091.1  Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3113.1 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3134.2 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3167.2 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3578.5 Annual Report 2019
XV.SR.3585.1 Annual Report 2020
XV.SR.3588.5 Annual Report 2021

A.381.XV.SR.3374.1-5
A.676.XV.SR.3228.1-4
A.923.XV.SA.2893
A.1084.XV.SC.1124.9
XV.SR.3518.1-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3009.3

Kennedy Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report

1988, 1993, 1995, 1997, 1998

1990, 1991, 1994, 2002
1996
2003
2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
2010

A.1069.XV.SR.3037.3  Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3065.3  Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3091.2  Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3113.2 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3134.3 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3150.2 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3167.3-4  Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3578.6 Annual Report 2019

Kerrobert-Luseland-Major [KLM] / Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge / Kerrobert Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3375.1-5 Annual Reports 1984, 1987, 1988, 1993, 1995
A.676.XV.SR.3229.1-2 Annual Reports 1990, 1991
A.923.XV.SA.2820, 2968 Annual Report, Newsletter 1996-Fall 1996

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives Revised 2023-03-31
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A.1084.XV.SC.1128.1
XV.SR.3518.5
A.381.XV.SR.3134.4
A.381.XV.SR.3167.5

Kindersley Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3376.1-4
A.676.XV.SR.3229.3-5
A.923.XV.SA.2863
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.8
XV.SR.3519.1
XV.SR.3519.2-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3009.4

Kinistino-Ethelton Pastoral Charge / Kinistino Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3377.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3230.1-2
A.1069.XV.SR.3037.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3065.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3091.3
A.676.XV.SR.3113.3
A.381.XV.SR.3134.5
A.381.XV.SR.3150.3
A.381.XV.SR.3167.6
XV.SR.3578.7
XV.SR.3585.2

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report

2003
2008
2016
2018

1984, 1993, 1995, 1997

Annual Report / Newsletter "Spectrum" 2004-Oct.

Annual Reports

Annual Report (corrected)

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Kipling-Windthorst Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3378.1-4
A.676.XV.SR.3230.3, 5-6
A.676.XV.SR.3230.4
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.11
XV.SR.3520.1-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3009.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3037.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3065.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3091.4
A.381.XV.SR.3134.6

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

Newsletter 1992 (Christmas)

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Kisbey-Lampman Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.A.5637
A.381.XV.SR.3378.5-6
A.676.XV.SR.3231.1-5
A.1084.XV.SC.1124.6
XV.SR.3520.4-5

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports

Kyle-Lacadena Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.A.5638 Annual Report
A.381.XV.SR.3379.1-2 Annual Reports
A.676.XV.SR.3232.1-4 Annual Reports

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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1985, 1986, 1994

1996

2003

2004 Attached items.
2005, 2006, 2008

2010

1984, 1988
1986, 1994
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

1988, 1995, 1997, 1998
1990, 1999, 2002

1992
2003

2004, 2005, 2008

2010
2011
2012
2013
2016

1983 Kisbey
1984

1985, 1990, 2002

2003

2004, 2005

1983

1984, 1988
1985, 1986, 1987, 1990
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La

A.676.XV.SR.3232.5-8
A.381.XV.SR.3379.3-6
A.923.XV.5A.2829
A.1084.XV.SC.1123.8
XV.SR.3520.6-8
A.1069.XV.SR.3009.6
A.1069.XV.SR.3037.6
A.1069.XV.SR.3065.6
A.1069.XV.SR.3091.5
A.676.XV.SR.3113.4
A.381.XV.SR.3134.7
A.381.XV.SR.3150.4
A.381.XV.SR.3167.7
XV.SR.3578.8
XV.SR.3585.3

Ronge Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3236.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3236.3-6
A.676.XV.SR.3236.7
A.381.XV.SR.3385.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3236.8
A.923.XV.5A.2892

A.676.XV.SR.3236.9-16

A.1084.XV.SC.1131.8
XV.SR.3522.1
XV.SR.3522.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3038.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3092.3
A.676.XV.SR.3114.1
A.381.XV.SR.3135.1
A.381.XV.SR.3151.1
XV.SR.3579.1

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports

Annual Reports, Annual Reports (Financial Statements)

Newsletter 1994-October

Annual Report, Mission Unit description
Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report, Annual Report (Financial Statements)

Annual Report
Financial Statements to Dec. 31, 2004
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Lafleche Pastoral Charge / Lafleche-Limerick Pastoral Charge

A.676.XV.SR.3233.1-2
A.381.XV.SR.3380.1-4
A.676.XV.SR.3233.3
A.923.XV.SA.2860
A.923.XV.5A.2949
A.676.XV.SR.3233.4-5
A.1084.XV.SC.1128.8
XV.SR.3521.1-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3038.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3066.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3092.1
A.676.XV.SR.3114.2
A.381.XV.SR.3135.2

Annual Reports

Annual Reports
Newsletter "The Charger" 1994-October
Annual Report
Newsletter 1996-October
Annual Reports

Annual Report

Annual Reports

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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1991, 1994, 1999, 2002
1993, 1995, 1997, 1998

1996
2003

2004, 2005, 2008

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

1986, 1987

1994
1995
1995
1996

2003
2004
2008
2011
2013
2014
2016
2017
2019

1990, 1991

1991, 1993

1996, 1997, 1998, 1999

1993, 1994, 1995, 1997

1994
1996
1996
1999, 2002
2003

2004, 2005, 2008

2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
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A.381.XV.SR.3151.2
A.381.XV.SR.3168.1
XV.SR.3579.2

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Langenburg-Tantallon Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3382.1-2
A.923.XV.5A.2811

Langham Pastoral Charge
A.676.XV.SR.3234.1-4
A.381.XV.SR.3383.1-3
A.923.XV.SA.2842
A.381.XV.SR.3383.4-5
A.676.XV.SR.3234.5
A.381.XV.SR.3383.6
A.1084.XV.SC.1131.12

Annual Reports
Annual Report

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report / Financial Statements
Annual Report
Annual Report

Lanigan Pastoral Charge / Lanigan-Nokomis Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.A.5654
A.381.XV.SR.3384.1
A.676.XV.SR.3235.3-4
A.381.XV.SR.3384.2-5
A.1084.XV.SC.1123.9
XV.SR.3521.5-7
A.1069.XV.SR.3038.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3066.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3092.2
A.676.XV.SR.3114.3
A.381.XV.SR.3151.3
A.381.XV.SR.3168.2
XV.SR.3579.3

Lashburn Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3386.1-4
A.676.XV.SR.3237.1
A.676.XV.SR.3237.2-3
A.923.XV.SA.2896
A.381.XV.SR.3386.5-6
A.1084.XV.SC.1131.2
XV.SR.3522.3-4

Annual Report / Financial Statements
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports
Financial Statements, 1990-Jan.1 to Dec.31
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports

Leader-Sceptre Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3387.1-5
A.676.XV.SR.3237.4-5
A.923.XV.SA.2872
A.676.XV.SR.3237.6-7
XV.SR.3522.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3010.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3038.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3066.4

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report, Newsletter 2002-March
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
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2017
2018
2019

1995, 1997

1996

1985, 1988, 1990, 1991

1993, 1994, 1995

1996
1997, 1998
1998
2002
2003

1982
1988
1991, 2002

Dalmeny included.

1993, 1994, 1995, 1998

2003

2004, 2005, 2008

2011
2012
2013
2014
2017
2018
2019

1988, 1993, 1994, 1995

1990
1991, 1999
1996
1998, 2002
2003
2005, 2008

1984, 1988, 1993, 1994, 1995

1990, 1991
1996
2002
2008
2010
2011
2012
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A.1069.XV.SR.3093.1
A.676.XV.SR.3115.1
XV.SR.3579.4

A.676.XV.SR.3115.2
A.381.XV.SR.3151.4
A.381.XV.SR.3168.3
XV.SR.3579.5-6
XV.SR.3585.4
XV.SR.3588.6

A.381.XV.SR.3389
A.676.XV.SR.3239.1

A.381.XV.SR.3390.1-4
A.923.XV.S5A.2865
XV.SR.3523.4-6
A.1069.XV.SR.3011.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3039.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3067.2

A.381.XV.SR.3391.1-3
[-].XV.SR.3239.
A.676.XV.SR.3239.2-3
A.676.XV.SR.3239.4
A.381.XV.SR.3391.6
A.923.XV.SA.2810
A.381.XV.SR.3391.7
A.381.XV.SR.3391.4-5
A.676.XV.SR.3239.5-6
A.1084.XV.SC.1131.13
XV.SR.3524.1-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3011.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3039.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3067.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3093.3
A.676.XV.SR.3115.3
A.381.XV.SR.3135.4
A.381.XV.SR.3168.5
XV.SR.3585.6

Lumsden Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3392.1-2
A.676.XV.SR.3240.1-5
A.381.XV.SR.3392.3-4
A.381.XV.SR.3392.5-6

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Lemberg-Abernethy Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Living Shamrock Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Report

Long Lake Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Loreburn-Hawarden Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports

Annual Reports

Annual Reports

Newsletter 1994 Sept. 4

Newsletter "Happenings" 1995-11-28 (ii.3)
Annual Report

Newsletter "Highlights" 1996-01-01 (iii.1)
Annual Reports

Annual Reports

Annual Report

Annual Reports

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report, Report of Financial Committee
Annual Reports
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2013
2014
2019

2014
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

1997
1999

1994, 1995, 1997, 1998
1996

2005, 2006, 2008

2010

2011

2012

1984, 1993, 1994
1985, 1986
1987, 1990

1994

1995

1996

1996

1997, 1998
1999, 2002

2003

2004, 2005, 2008
2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2016

2018

2020

1984, 1993
1985, 1986, 1987, 1990, 1991
1995

1997, 1998
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

A.676.XV.SR.3240.7 Annual Report (Craven United Church) 1999
A.676.XV.SR.3240.6 Annual Report 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1129.8 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3524.4-6 Annual Reports 2005, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3011.3 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3039.4 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3067.4 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3093.4 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3115.4 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3135.5 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3151.6 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3168.6 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3579.8 Annual Report 2019
Luseland Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3524.7-8 Annual Reports 2006, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3011.4 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3039.5 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3067.5 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3093.5 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3115.5 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3168.7-8  Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3579.9 Annual Report 2019

Maidstone-Paynton Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3393.1-4 Annual Reports

A.676.XV.SR.3241.1-5 Newsletters 1990-April, [1991-June?], 1992
(Spring, Fall), 1994-April

1984, 1987, 1988, 1993
1990, 1991, 1992, 1994

A.381.XV.SR.3393.5-7 Annual Reports, Newsletter 1995-11 1994, 1995
A.923.XV.SA.2917 Annual Report 1996
A.381.XV.SR.3393.8 Annual Report 1997
A.676.XV.SR.3241.6-8 Annual Report, Newsletters 2000-April, Nov. 1999, 2000
A.676.XV.SR.3241.9 Newsletter 2002 (Spring) 2002

A.1084.XV.SC.1119.3 Newsletters 2002, 2003, 2004

A.1084.XV.SC.1129.4 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3525.1 Annual Report 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3068.1 Annual Report 2012
A.381.XV.SR.3152.1 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3169.1 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3580.1 Annual Report 2019
XV.SR.3585.7 Annual Report 2020
XV.SR.3589.1 Annual Report 2021
Manor Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3585.8 Annual Report 2020

Maple Creek Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3394.1-3 Annual Reports 1988, 1993, 1994
A.1084.XV.SR.3242.1-3 Newsletters 1992-May, September (Autumn) 1992
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A.1084.XV.SR.3242.4-5
A.1084.XV.SR.3242.6-8
A.381.XV.SR.3394.4, 8-9
A.923.XV.SA.2858, 2948
A.381.XV.SR.3394.5-7
A.1084.XV.SR.3242.9-12
XV.SR.3525.2-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3012.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3040.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3068.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3094.1
A.676.XV.SR.3116.1
A.381.XV.SR.3136.1
A.381.XV.SR.3152.2
A.381.XV.SR.3169.2
XV.SR.3580.2

Marengo Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3395.1-4
A.1084.XV.SR.3243.1-3
A.923.XV.SA.2809
A.381.XV.SR.3395.5-7
A.1084.XV.SC.1128.7
XV.SR.3525.5-7
A.1069.XV.SR.3012.2

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Newsletters 1993-May, November

Newsletters 1994-May, November, [1997?] (Fall)

Annual Report, Newsletter 1995-05, 1995-11
Annual Report, Newsletters 1996-May, Nov.

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report

Marsden-Neilburg Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.A.5639
A.381.XV.SR.3396.1-4
A.1084.XV.SR.3243.4-7
A.1084.XV.SR.3243.8-9
A.1084.XV.SR.3243.10-13
A.381.XV.SR.3396.5-8
A.923.XV.SA.2859
A.923.XV.SA.2969
A.381.XV.SR.3396.9-11
A.1084.XV.SC.1129.2
XV.SR.3525.8
A.1069.XV.SR.3068.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3094.2
A.676.XV.SR.3116.2
A.381.XV.SR.3136.2
A.381.XV.SR.3152.3
A.381.XV.SR.3169.3
XV.SR.3580.3

Annual Report

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

Newsletters [1988] (Thanksgiving, Christmas)

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

Annual Report

Newsletter 1996-Advent
Annual Reports

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Maryfield-Fairlight Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.A.5640

Annual Reports
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1983

1993

1994, 1997

1995

1996

1997, 1998, 2002

1999, 2000, 2001, 2002

2005, 2006, 2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019

1988, 1993, 1994, 1995

1990, 1991, 1999
1996
1997, 1998, 2002
2003
2004, 2005, 2006
2010

1983
1984, 1988
1985, 1987
1988
1990, 1991
1993, 1994, 1995
1996

1996
1997, 1998
2003

2005

2012

2013

2014

2016

2017

2018

2019

Marsden

Maryfield
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

A.1084.XV.SR.3244.1-6 Annual Reports 1984, 1985, 1986,
1987, 1991, 1999
Annual Reports, Newsletter 1995 1994, 1995, 1997, 1998

Annual Report 1996

A.381.XV.SR.3397.1-5
A.923.XV.S5A.2903

Maymont Larger Parish / Maymont Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3398.1-2 Annual Reports (Maymont UC, Speers UC) 1997
A.1084.XV.SR.3245.1-5 Annual Reports / Financial Report 1999
A.1084.XV.SC.1131.4 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3526.1 Annual Report 2004
XV.SR.3526.2 Annual Report (Maymont Sharon UC) 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3012.3 Annual Report 2010 Larger Parish split 2005.
A.1069.XV.SR.3040.2 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3068.4 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3094.3 Annual Report 2013
A.381.XV.SR.3136.3 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3152.4 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3169.4 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3585.9 Annual Report 2020
XV.SR.3589.2 Annual Report 2021
McManwel Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3398.3 Annual Report 1988
A.1084.XV.SR.3245.6-7 Annual Reports (McAuley [MB] Rutherglen United) 1990, 1991
A.1084.XV.SR.3245.8 Annual Report (Welwyn Trinity United Church) 1990
A.1084.XV.SR.3314.4 Annual Report (Welwyn Trinity United Church) 1991
A.381.XV.SR.3398.4-5 Annual Reports 1993, 1995

Meadow Lake Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3246.1-2  Newsletters "News and Views" 1988-May, Dec. 1988

A.381.XV.SR.3399.1-2 Annual Reports 1988, 1993
A.1084.XV.SR.3246.3-4  Annual Reports 1990, 1991
A.923.XV.SA.2889 Annual Report 1996

A.381.XV.SR.3399.3-5 Annual Reports, Financial Statement (1998 unaudited) 1997, 1998
A.1084.XV.SR.3246.5-6  Annual Reports 1999, 2002

A.1084.XV.SC.1121.3
XV.SR.3526.3-6

Annual Report
Annual Reports

2003

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008

A.1069.XV.SR.3012.4 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3040.3 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3069.1 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3094.4 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3116.3 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3136.4 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3152.5 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3169.5 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3580.4 Annual Report 2019
XV.SR.3585.10 Annual Report 2020
XV.SR.3589.3 Annual Report 2021

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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A.1084.XV.SR.3247.1
A.381.XV.SR.3400.1-2
A.381.XV.SR.3400.3-6
A.1084.XV.SR.3247.2

A.1084.XV.SR.3247.3-4

A.381.XV.SR.3400.7
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.13
XV.SR.3527.1-2
A.1069.XV.SR.3012.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3040.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3069.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3094.5
A.676.XV.SR.3116.4
A.381.XV.SR.3136.5
A.381.XV.SR.3152.6
A.381.XV.SR.3169.6
XV.SR.3580.5

Melville Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3401.1-5

A.1084.XV.SR.3247.5-6

A.923.XV.SA.2823
A.381.XV.SR.3401.6-7
XV.SR.3527.3-6
A.1069.XV.SR.3040.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3069.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3094.6
A.676.XV.SR.3116.5
A.381.XV.SR.3152.7
XV.SR.3580.6
XV.SR.3589.4

A.1084.XV.SR.3248.1
A.1084.XV.SR.3248.2
A.923.XV.5A.2938

A.1084.XV.SC.1125.5
XV.SR.3528.1

A.1069.XV.SR.3013.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3041.1

A.381.XV.SR.3402.1-5
A.923.XV.5A.2841
A.1084.XV.SR.3248.3

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Melfort Pastoral Charge / Melfort-Ethelton Pastoral Charge

Annual Report (Melfort) 1991
Annual Reports (Melfort) 1993, 1994
Annual Reports 1995, 1998
Annual Report (Melfort United Church Women) 1999
Annual Reports 1999
Annual Report 2002
Annual Report 2003
Annual Reports 2004, 2005
Annual Report 2010
Annual Report 2011
Annual Report 2012
Annual Report 2013
Annual Report 2014
Annual Report 2016
Annual Report 2017
Annual Report 2018
Annual Report 2019

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Moose Jaw Chinese Pastoral Charge

Annual Report (Financial Statement)
Annual Report [bilingual]
Financial Statement

Moose Jaw Grandview Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Moose Jaw Minto Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3248.4-7

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Newsletter 2002-October (Fall)
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https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

1984, 1988, 1993, 1994, 1995
1991, 1999

1996

1997, 1998

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
2011

2012

2013

2014

2017

2019

2021

1986
1990
1996

2003
2008
2010
2011

1986, 1987, 1990, 1999
1993, 1994, 1995, 1997, 1998

1996

2002
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A.1084.XV.SR.3248.8
A.1084.XV.SC.1127.8
XV.SR.3528.2-4

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports

2002
2003

2005, 2006, 2008

A.1069.XV.SR.3013.2 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3041.2 Annual Report 2011
A.676.XV.SR.3117.1 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3137.1-2 Annual Report, Auditor / Financial Statements 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3153.1 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3170.1 Annual Report 2018

Moose Jaw St. Andrew's Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3249.1 Annual Report (Financial Statements to Dec.1985) 1985

A.381.XV.SR.3403.1 Financial Statements 1987 1987
A.1084.XV.SR.3249.2 Annual Report 1990 1990
A.1084.XV.SR.3249.3 Newsletter "Communicator" 1992-Nov. (vol.1) 1992

A.381.XV.SR.3403.2-4 Annual Reports 1993, 1994, 1995

A.1084.XV.SR.3249.4-8 Newsletters "Communicator" 1993 (vols. 2-6) 1993 Jan, Mar, Jun., Sep., Dec.
A.1084.XV.SR.3249.9-11 Newsletters "Communicator" 1994 (vols. 7-9) 1994 Mar, Oct., Dec.
A.381.XV.SR.3403.6-7 Newsletters "Communicator" 1995 (vols. 10-11) 1995 Apr., Nov.
A.923.XV.SA.2850 Annual Report 1996

A.923.XV.SA.2961 Newsletters 1996-April, October, December 1996

A.381.XV.SR.3403.5 Annual Report 1998

A.1084.XV.SR.3249.12 Annual Report 2002

A.1084.XV.SC.1131.9 Annual Report 2003

XV.SR.3529.1-4

XV.SR.3528.5-8

Annual Reports

Annual Reports

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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2004, 2005, 2006, 2008

A.1069.XV.SR.3013.3 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3041.3 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3095.1 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3117.2 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3137.3 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3153.2 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3170.2 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3580.7 Annual Report 2019
Moose Jaw Trinity Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3250.1 Annual Report 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1123.3 Annual Report 2003

2005, 2006, 2008

A.1069.XV.SR.3013.4 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3042.1 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3095.2 Annual Report 2013
A.381.XV.SR.3137.4 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3170.3 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3585.11 Annual Report 2020
Moose Jaw Trinity-Grandview Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3404 Annual Report 1998
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A.381.XV.SR.3405.1-4

A.1084.XV.SR.3250.2-4

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Moose Jaw Zion Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

1988, 1993, 1994, 1995

1991, 1999, 2002

A.923.XV.SA.2827 Annual Report 1996
A.381.XV.SR.3405.5-6 Annual Reports 1997, 1998
A.1084.XV.SC.1124.10 Annual Report 2003

XV.SR.3530.1-3

Annual Reports

2004, 2006, 2008

A.1069.XV.SR.3013.5 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3042.2 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3070.1 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3095.3 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3117.3 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3137.5 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3153.3 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3170.4 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3580.8 Annual Report 2019

Moosomin Pastoral Charge / Moosomin-Fleming Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3251.1-3 Annual Reports
A.381.XV.SR.3406.1-5

1986, 1990, 1991

Annual Reports 1988, 1993, 1994, 1995

A.381.XV.SR.3407.1-3

Annual Reports

1994, 1995, 1997

A.923.XV.SA.2815 Annual Report 1996
A.381.XV.SR.3406.6-7 Annual Reports 1997, 1998
A.1084.XV.SR.3251.4 Newsletter 1998 (Winter) 1998
A.1084.XV.SR.3251.5-6 Annual Reports 1999, 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.12 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3531.1-2 Annual Reports 2004, 2005
A.381.XV.SR.3153.4 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3170.5 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3580.9 Annual Report 2019
Mortlach Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3252.1-2 Annual Reports 1986, 1991

A.923.XV.SA.2884 Annual Report 1996
XV.SR.3531.3-4 Annual Reports 2005, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3014.1 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3042.3 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3070.2 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3095.4 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3117.4 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3137.6 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3153.5 Annual Report 2017
XV.SR.3580.10 Annual Report 2019

Mossbank Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3408.1-5

A.1084.XV.SR.3252.3-7

A.1084.XV.SC.1126.1

Annual Reports

Annual Report / Newsletter 1999-Mar, June, Sept, Dec.

Annual Report
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1993, 1994, 1995, 1997, 1998

1999
2003
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XV.SR.3531.5-6
A.1069.XV.SR.3014.2

A.381.XV.SR.3409.1-2
XV.SR.3478.1
A.1084.XV.SC.1131.14
XV.SR.3566.5-7

A.381.XV.A.5641

A.1084.XV.SR.3253.1-3

A.381.XV.SR.3409.3

A.381.XV.SR.3410.1-4

A.1084.XV.SR.3255.1-3

A.381.XV.SR.3413.3-6
A.923.XV.SA.2890
A.1084.XV.SC.1127.3
XV.SR.3532.2-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3043.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3071.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3096.2
A.676.XV.SR.3118.3
A.381.XV.SR.3154.2
A.381.XV.SR.3171.1
XV.SR.3580.11
XV.SR.3585.12
XV.SR.3589.6

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Reports

Annual Report

Naicam Pastoral Charge / Three Oaks Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports

New Beginnings Pastoral Charge

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report

New Venture Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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2004, 2005
2010

1993, 1994
2002
2003
2004, 2005

1982, 1983
1987, 1990, 1991
1993

1994, 1995, 1997, 1998

A.923.XV.SA.2924 Annual Report 1996
A.1069.XV.SR.3015.1 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3071.1 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3096.1 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3118.1 Annual Report 2014
Nokomis-Govan Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3412.1-2 Annual Reports 1984, 1994
A.1084.XV.SR.3254.9-10  Annual Reports 1985, 1986
A.923.XV.SA.2891 Annual Report 1996
A.1084.XV.SR.3254.11 Annual Report 2002
Norquay Pastoral Charge
A.1069.XV.SR.3071.2 Annual Report 2012
A.676.XV.SR.3118.2 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3154.1 Annual Report 2017
XV.SR.3589.5 Annual Report 2021
North Battleford Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3413.1-2 Annual Reports 1987, 1988

1990, 1991, 2002

1993, 1994, 1995, 1997

1996
2003
2004, 2008
2011
2012
2013
2014
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

North Saskatoon Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3296.4-5 Annual Reports 1985, 1986 New charge.
Northern Lakes Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.A.5660 Annual Report 1982

A.381.XV.SR.3414.1-5
A.1084.XV.SR.3256.1-4
A.923.XV.SA.2843
XV.SR.3533.1-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3015.2

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report (Yearbook)

1987, 1993, 1995, 1997, 1998

1990, 1991, 1999, 2002
1996
2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
2010

A.1069.XV.SR.3043.2 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3071.4 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3096.3 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3118.4 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3138.1 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3171.2 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3580.12 Annual Report 2019

Ogema-Bengough-Pangman Pastoral Charge

A.1084.XV.SR.3257.1-2 Annual Reports 1990, 1991
XV.SR.3415.1 Annual Report 1993
A.1084.XV.SR.3257.3 Newsletter 1994-Feb. 1994

XV.SR.3415.2-3, 7-8
A.923.XV.SA.2849, 2958

Annual Reports, Newsletters 1995 (Spring), 1995-12 1994, 1995
Annual Report, Newsletters 1996-July, Christmas 1996

XV.SR.3415.4-5 Annual Reports 1997, 1998
A.1084.XV.SR.3257.4 Newsletter 1998-Dec. 1998
A.1084.XV.SR.3257.5-7 Annual Report / Newsletters 1999-June, Nov. 1999
XV.SR.3415.6 Annual Report 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1124.3 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3534.1-2 Annual Report 2006
A.1069.XV.SR.3072.1 Annual Report 2012

Outlook Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3416.1-3
A.1084.XV.SR.3258.1-4

Annual Reports

1984, 1986, 1988

Annual Reports, Newsletter 1990-November (Fall) 1986, 1987, 1990

A.1084.XV.SR.3258.5-6 Annual Reports 1991, 1999
XV.SR.3416.4-6 Annual Reports 1993, 1994, 1995
A.923.XV.SA.2808 Annual Reports 1996
XV.SR.3416.7-8 Annual Reports 1997, 1998
XV.SR.3534.3-5 Annual Reports 2005, 2006, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3015.3 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3043.3 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3072.2 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3096.4 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3118.5 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3138.2 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3154.3 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3171.3 Annual Report 2018
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XV.SR.3580.13

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report

Oxbow — Glen Ewen Pastoral Charge

A.1084.XV.SR.3259.1-3
XV.SR.3417.1-4
A.923.XV.SA.2877
A.1084.XV.SC.1129.5
XV.SR.3535.1-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3015.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3072.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3096.5
A.676.XV.SR.3118.6
A.381.XV.SR.3138.3
A.381.XV.SR.3154.4

Annual Reports, Newsletter 1995-Feb.

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

2019

1990, 1991, 1995
1993, 1994, 1995, 1998
1996

2003

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
2010

2012

2013

2014

2016

2017

Partners in Faith (Shared Ministry) Pastoral Charge / Spiritwood Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.A.5648
XV.SR.3471.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3303.2-4

Annual Report

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

1982, 1983
1984, 1993, 1994
1987, 1990, 1991

XV.SR.3471.4-5 Annual Report, Mission Unit Description 1995
A.923.XV.SA.2881 Annual Report 1996
XV.SR.3561.1-4 Annual Reports 2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3050.5 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3077.4 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3103.5-6 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3119.1 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3139.1 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3155.1 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3172.1 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3581.1 Annual Report 2019
XV.SR.3586.1 Annual Report 2020

Pelly Pastoral Charge
A.1069.XV.SR.3073.1 Annual Report 2012
A.381.XV.SR.3172.2 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3581.2 Annual Report 2019

Perdue Pastoral Charge / Perdue-Kinley Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3260.1 Annual Report (Perdue, Kinley) 1986
A.1084.XV.SR.3260.2 Annual Report (Perdue-Asquith, Kinley) 1990
XV.SR.3418 Annual Report (Perdue) 1998

Pheasant Creek Larger Parish
A.1084.XV.SR.3261.1 Annual Report 1987
A.1084.XV.SR.3261.6 Newsletter 1987 December (Christmas) 1987
A.1084.XV.SR.3261.2-5 Annual Reports (Abernethy Knox UC, Balcarres St. 1987

Andrew’s UC, Duff UC, Lemberg Grace UC)

Pine Cree Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3419.1-4 Annual Reports (Eastend, Shaunavon Centre Street UC) 1988, 1993
XV.SR.3419.5 Annual Report (Eastend UC) 1995
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A.923.XV.SA.2878
XV.SR.3419.6-8
XV.SR.3419.9-10
A.923.XV.SA.2879
A.381.XV.SR.3301.2
XV.SR.3419.11
A.1084.XV.SC.1127.5
XV.SR.3536.1-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3016.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3043.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3073.2
A.676.XV.SR.3119.2
A.381.XV.SR.3139.2
A.381.XV.SR.3155.2
A.381.XV.SR.3172.3
XV.SR.3581.3

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report (Shaunavon Centre Street UC)

Annual Reports (Eastend, Green Grove, Shaunavon Centre St.)
Annual Reports (Eastend UC, Shaunavon Centre Street UC)

Annual Report (Eastend UC)

Annual Report (Shaunavon Centre Street UC)
Annual Report (Shaunavon Centre Street UC)
Annual Report (Eastend UC)

Annual Reports

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Plainsview Pastoral Charge

A.1084.XV.SR.3261.7-8
A.1084.XV.SC.1129.11
XV.SR.3536.5
A.676.XV.SR.3119.3
XV.SR.3586.2
XV.SR.3589.7

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Plenty-Dodsland Pastoral Charge

A.785.XV.SR.3263.1-3
A.785.XV.SR.3263.4-6
XV.SR.3420.1
A.785.XV.SR.3263.7-9
A.923.XV.S5A.2935
XV.SR.3420.2-4
A.1084.XV.SC.1128.3
XV.SR.3536.6
A.1069.XV.SR.3073.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3097.1

Annual Reports
Bulletin 1989 Feb. 19, Newsletters (Easter, Advent)
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Porcupine Plain (Shared Ministry) Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.A.5632
XV.SR.3421.1-3
XV.SR.3421.4-5

A.923.XV.SA.2888

Annual Report
Annual Reports

Annual Report, Newsletter 1995 (Advent /
Christmas) "Bringing It All Together"

Annual Report

Prairie Points Pastoral Charge

A.1084.XV.SR.3262.1
A.1084.XV.SR.3262.2-3
A.1084.XV.SR.3262.4-8
XV.SR.3422

Annual Report (Fillmore Grace UC)

Annual Report, Newsletter 1999-October
Newsletters 2000-February, July, November
Annual Report
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1996
1997
1998
1998
1999
2002
2003

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008

2010
2011
2012
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019

1990, 1991, 2002

2003
2004
2014
2020
2021

1985, 1986, 1987

1988
1988

Attached items.

1990, 1991, 1994

1996

1997, 1998, 2002

2003
2004
2012
2013

1983
1988, 1993, 1994
1995

1996
1994
1999 Attached
2000 Attached
2002

items.

to annual report.
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A.1084.XV.SC.1120.3
A.1084.XV.SC.1129.3
XV.SR.3537.1
XV.SR.3537.2
XV.SR.3537.3
XV.SR.3537.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3016.2
A.381.XV.SR.3172.4
XV.SR.3581.4

XV.SR.3538.1-2
A.1069.XV.SR.3016.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3097.2
A.381.XV.SR.3155.3
A.381.XV.SR.3172.5
XV.SR.3581.5

A.785.XV.SR.3264.1-3
XV.SR.3423.1
A.785.XV.SR.3264.4-8
A.785.XV.SR.3264.9
XV.SR.3423.2-5
A.785.XV.SR.3264.10-11
A.923.XV.SA.2898
XV.SR.3423.6-7
A.785.XV.SR.3264.12-13
A.785.XV.SR.3264.14
A.1084.XV.SC.1121.1
XV.SR.3538.3
XV.SR.3538.4-5
XV.SR.3538.6
A.1069.XV.SR.3017.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3043.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3073.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3097.3
A.676.XV.SR.3119.4
A.381.XV.SR.3139.3
A.381.XV.SR.3155.4
A.381.XV.SR.3172.6
XV.SR.3581.6
XV.SR.3586.3
XV.SR.3589.8

A.381.XV.A.5642
A.381.XV.SR.3265.1-4

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Newsletters
Annual Report

Annual Report / Newsletters 2004-Mar, June, Dec.

Annual Report / Newsletters 2005-Mar, Sept.
Annual Report

Annual Report / Newsletters 2008-May, Aug, Nov.

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Prairie Spirit Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Preeceville-Sturgis Pastoral Charge
Newsletter 1987 Dec., Annual Reports (Financial Statements)

Annual Report

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2008
2010
2018
2019

Attached items.
Attached items.

Attached items.

2006, 2008

2010
2013
2017
2018
2019

Annual Reports, Annual Reports (Financial Statements)

Newsletter 1991-December

Annual Reports

Annual Reports

Annual Report

Annual Reports

Annual Report / Newsletter 2000 (First Edition)
Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report / Newsletter "Gracefull News" 2004-Sept.

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Prince Albert Calvary Pastoral Charge

Annual Report

Annual Reports, Newsletters "Calvary Clippings" 1987-Oct, Nov.

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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1987
1987
1990
1991
1993, 1995
1994
1996
1997, 1998
1999
2002
2003
2004

2005, 2006

2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

1983
1986, 1987
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XV.SR.3424.1
A.381.XV.SR.3265.5
A.381.XV.SR.3265.6-9
A.381.XV.SR.3265.10-11
XV.SR.3424.2,7
A.381.XV.SR.3265.11
XV.SR.3424.3-4
XV.SR.3424.8
A.923.XV.5A.2867
A.923.XV.SA.2942
XV.SR.3424.5-6
A.381.XV.SR.3265.12-15

A.1084.XV.SC.1126.7
XV.SR.3539.1-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3017.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3043.6
A.1069.XV.SR.3073.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3097.4
A.676.XV.SR.3119.5
A.381.XV.SR.3139.4
A.381.XV.SR.3155.5
A.381.XV.SR.3172.7
XV.SR.3581.7

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report

Annual Report / Financial Statements (to Dec.31)

Annual Report, Newsletters "Calvary Clippings" 1991-Sept., Dec.

Newsletters "Calvary Clippings" 1992-Sept., Dec.
Annual Report, Newsletter 1993-09
Newsletter "Calvary Clippings" 1993-December

Annual Reports

Newsletter 1995-12

Annual Report
Newsletters
Annual Reports

Annual Report, Newsletters "Calvary Clippings" 1999-May,

Aug., Dec.

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Prince Albert First Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3172.8

Annual Report

Prince Albert Nisbet Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3266.1
XV.SR.3425.1
A.381.XV.SR.3266.2-4
A.381.XV.SR.3266.5-6
XV.SR.3425.2-5
A.923.XV.SA.2874

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports, Newsletter 1991 (Spring)

Annual Report, Newsletter "Nisbet News" 1992-Apr.
Annual Reports
Annual Report

A.381.XV.SR.3266.7-8 Annual Reports

Prince Albert Wesley Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3426.1
XV.SR.3426.2-3
XV.SR.3426.4
A.381.XV.SR.3266.9
XV.SR.3539.5
A.1069.XV.SR.3017.3
A.381.XV.SR.3139.5
A.381.XV.SR.3155.6

Annual Report

Annual Report, Financial Statements (amended)
Financial Statement

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Qu'Appelle Knox Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3267.1

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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1994, 1995

1995
1996
1996
1998, 2002
1999

2003

Attached
items.

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008

2018

1987
1988

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019

1990, 1991

1992

1993, 1994, 1995, 1997

1996

1998, 1999

1983
1988
1994
2002
2005
2010
2016
2017

1999
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Quill Plains Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3267.2 Newsletter 1995-February (Winter) 1995
A.381.XV.SR.3267.3 Newsletter "Quill Plains Chronicle" 1999-Nov. 1999

Radville Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3267.4-9
XV.SR.3427.1-4
A.923.XV.5A.2882
A.1084.XV.SC.1129.6
XV.SR.3540.1-4

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports

1986, 1987, 1990, 1991, 1999, 2002
1993, 1994, 1995, 1998

1996
2003

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008

A.1069.XV.SR.3044.1 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3074.1 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3098.1 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3120.1 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3140.1 Annual Report 2016
XV.SR.3581.8 Annual Report 2019

Redvers Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3428.1-4
A.381.XV.SR.3267.10

XV.SR.3429.3-6

A.923.XV.SA.2875, 2970
A.381.XV.SR.3268.10-11

Annual Reports

Annual Reports

Annual Report, Newsletter 1996-May

1988, 1995, 1997, 1998
Newsletter "Good News from the Pews" 1989-Feb (no.5) 1989

A.381.XV.SR.3267.11 Annual Report 1990 Contains news.
A.381.XV.SR.3267.12 Newsletter "Good News from the Pews" 1992 Feb.18 1992 Encl. in report.
A.923.XV.SA.2845 Annual Report 1996
A.381.XV.SR.3267.13 Annual Report 1999
A.1084.XV.SC.1125.3 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3540.5-7 Annual Report 2006
A.1069.XV.SR.3018.1 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3098.2 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3120.2 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3140.2 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3156.1 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3173.1 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3581.9 Annual Report 2019
XV.SR.3586.4 Annual Report 2020

Regina Broadway Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3429.1-2 Annual Reports 1984, 1988
A.381.XV.SR.3268.1-3 Annual Reports 1985, 1986, 1987
A.381.XV.SR.3268.4 Newsletter "The Broadway News" 1987 Nov. 20 1987
A.381.XV.SR.3268.5 Newsletter "Bits and Pieces" 1988-December 1988
A.381.XV.SR.3268.6-7 Annual Report / Information Sheet, 1990-Dec. 1990
A.381.XV.SR.3268.8-9 Annual Report, Newsletter [1991] (Christmas) 1991

1993, 1995, 1997, 1998

1996

Annual Report, Newsletter "Broadway Beacon" (Nov.) 1999

A.381.XV.SR.3268.12 Bulletin 2000-Feb.20 2000
A.381.XV.SR.3268.13 Annual Report 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1122.4 Annual Report 2003
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

XV.SR.3541.1-4 Annual Reports 2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
A.676.XV.SR.3120.3 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3173.2 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3589.1 Annual Report 2021

Regina Carmichael Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3430.1-3 Annual Reports 1988, 1990, 1993

Regina Eastside Pastoral Charge / Regina Prince of Peace Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3272.1-4 Annual Reports, Newsletters 1990 (Summer, Fall) 1990, 1991

XV.SR.3434.1-3 Annual Reports 1993, 1994, 1995
A.381.XV.SR.3272.5 Newsletter 1995-January 1995

A.923.XV.SA.2836 Annual Report 1996

XV.SR.3434.4 Newsletter 1996-01 "Dovetales" 1996 As Prince of Peace
A.381.XV.SR.3270.1-2 Annual Reports 1999, 2002 As Eastside UC
XV.SR.3541.5-7 Annual Reports 2004, 2005, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3018.2 Annual Report 2010

A.381.XV.SR.3140.3 Annual Report 2016

XV.SR.3589.2 Annual Report 2021

Regina Heritage Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3270.3-7 Annual Reports, Newsletters 1991-April, June, Nov. 1990, 1991

XV.SR.3431.1-4 Annual Reports 1993, 1994, 1995, 1997
A.381.XV.SR.3270.8 Newsletter 1995-March (vol.10, no.1) 1995
A.923.XV.SA.2873 Annual Report 1996
A.923.XV.SA.2947 Newsletter 1996-December 1996
A.1084.XV.SC.1122.5 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3542.1-3 Annual Reports 2004, 2005, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3018.3 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3044.2 Annual Report 2011
A.676.XV.SR.3120.4 Annual Report 2014
XV.SR.3581.10 Annual Report 2019
Regina Knox-Metropolitan Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3432.1-4 Annual Reports 1981, 1994, 1997, 1998
A.381.XV.SR.3269.1-3 Newsletter "The Inside Story" 1983 [Jan?], Fall 1983
A.381.XV.SR.3269.4 Annual Report 1987
A.381.XV.SR.3269.5-8 Annual Report, Newsletters 1990-June, Oct., Christmas 1990
A.923.XV.SA.2926 Annual Report 1996
A.381.XV.SR.3269.9-13 Annual Report, Newsletters "For Whom the Bell Tolls" 1999
1999-Feb, Oct, Nov, Dec.
A.381.XV.SR.3269.14-15  Annual Report 2002, Newsletter 2003 Jan/Feb 2002, 2003
XV.SR.3543.1 Annual Report 2004
XV.SR.3543.2 Annual Report, Newsletter "Knox Knews," 2005-Jan/Feb. 2005 Attached items.
XV.SR.3543.3 Annual Report 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3018.4 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3044.3 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3074.2 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3098.3.1-2  Annual Report / Newsletters "Star" 2013-Dec 2013
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https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/ Page 38 of 57



Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

A.1069.XV.SR.3098.3.3-5 Newsletters "Star" 2014-Jan., Feb., March 2014
A.676.XV.SR.3121.1 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3140.4 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3156.2 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3173.3 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3581.11 Annual Report 2019

Regina Lakeview Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3433.1-2 Annual Report, Auditors Report 1985 (for 1984) 1984
A.381.XV.SR.3271.1-3 Annual Reports 1985, 1986, 1990
XV.SR.3433.3 Annual Report 1988
XV.SR.3433.4-5 Annual Report, Financial Statement 1998
A.381.XV.SR.3271.4-6 Annual Report, Newsletters 1999 Spring (21.1), Fall (21.2) 1999
A.381.XV.SR.3271.7-8 Annual Report, Newsletter "Lakeview Times" 2002 Fall (23.2) 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1122.3 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3544.1-3 Annual Reports 2004, 2005, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3045.1 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3098.4 Annual Report 2013
A.381.XV.SR.3156.3 Annual Report 2017

Regina Rosemont Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.A.5643
XV.SR.3435.1-2

Annual Report
Annual Reports

1981, 1982, 1983
1983, 1984, 1988

A.381.XV.SR.3273.1-2 Annual Report [1986] 1985-1986, Newsletter 1986-Feb. 1986
A.381.XV.SR.3273.3-5 Annual Report, Financial Meetings 1990, 1991
A.381.XV.SR.3273.6-7 Annual Report 1991-1992 1991, 1992
A.381.XV.SR.3273.8-9 Newsletters 1991-February, 1992 (Lent/Easter) 1991, 1992
XV.SR.3435.3 Annual Report (financial) 1993
A.381.XV.SR.3273.10 Newsletter 1993 (Lent) 1993

XV.SR.3435.4-6
A.923.XV.SA.2825.A

Annual Reports (financial), Annual Report
Annual Report

1994, 1995, 1996
1996

A.923.XV.SA.2883 Annual Report 1996

XV.SR.3435.7-8 Annual Financial Meeting, Annual Report 1997

XV.SR.3435.12 Newsletter 1997 (Advent) 1997

XV.SR.3435.9-11 Annual Reports, Agenda 1999-05-31 1998

A.381.XV.SR.3273.11 Newsletter 1998-November 1998

A.381.XV.SR.3273.12-13  Annual Report, Financial Annual Report 1999

A.381.XV.SR.3274.1-2 Newsletter 2001-April (Lent/Easter), Nov. (Advent) 2001

A.381.XV.SR.3274.3 Annual Report (Financial Meeting) 2001

A.381.XV.SR.3274.4-5 Annual Report 2001-2002, Financial Meeting 2003 2001, 2002 Attached items.

A.381.XV.SR.3274.6-11 Newsletters [2002] Easter, Fall, Bulletins 2002 Feb. 2002, 2003  Attached to report.
3, Sept. 8, Dec. 24, 2003-Jan. 19

A.1084.XV.SC.1122.1 Annual Report, Joint Needs Assessment Report, 2003
Service Bulletins, Newsletters

A.381.XV.SR.3274.12 Newspaper clippings [photocopied] and other 2001 Attached to
documents relating to Rosemont Band (ca.2001) newsletters.

XV.SR.3545.1-2 Annual Report, Newsletter 2005-March, Nov. 2005 Attached items.
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XV.SR.3436.1-5
A.923.XV.SA.2840
A.923.XV.SA.2953
A.1084.XV.SC.1126.5
XV.SR.3546.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3045.2

XV.SR.3437.1-5
A.381.XV.SR.3276.1-5
A.923.XV.SA.2854
XV.SR.3437.6-7
A.381.XV.SR.3276.6
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.15
XV.SR.3546.2-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3045.3
A.676.XV.SR.3121.2
A.381.XV.SR.3156.4
A.381.XV.SR.3174.1
XV.SR.3581.12

A.381.XV.SR.3276.7
A.381.XV.SR.3276.8
XV.SR.3438.2
A.381.XV.SR.3276.9
A.923.XV.SA.2912
XV.SR.3438.1
A.923.XV.5A.2966
XV.SR.3438.3

A.381.XV.A.5649
XV.SR.3439.1, 4
A.381.XV.SR.3277.1
A.381.XV.SR.3277.2-3
XV.SR.3439.2-3
A.381.XV.SR.3277.4-5
XV.SR.3440.1-5
A.923.XV.SA.2902
A.923.XV.S5A.2965
A.381.XV.SR.3277.6
A.1084.XV.SC.1119.2
A.1084.XV.SC.1122.2
XV.SR.3547.1
XV.SR.3547.2-3

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Regina St. Andrew's Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Newsletters 1996-Fall, Christmas
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Regina St. James Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.A.5650to 5651

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Regina St. John's Pastoral Charge

Newsletter "Keep 'N' Touch" 1994-November
Anniversary (40th) celebration invitation
Newsletter "Keep 'n Touch" 1995 (Advent)
Bulletin 1995 February 12

Annual Report

Annual Report

Newsletters 1997-Lent, Summer

Newsletter "Keep 'n Touch" 1997-11

Regina Sunset Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports

Annual Reports

Annual Report

Annual Reports, Finance Committee, statements
Annual Report, Financial Statements
Annual Reports

Annual Reports

Annual Report

Newsletters 1996-Advent, Christmas
Annual Report

Newsletters

Annual Report

1996
1996
2003
2006
2011

1981, 1983
1984, 1988, 1993, 1994, 1995
1985, 1986, 1987, 1990, 1991

1996

1997, 1998

2002
2003

2004, 2005, 2008

2011
2014
2017
2018
2019

1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1997
1997
1997

Annual Report, Newsletter 2004-Aug, Advent, 2005-Feb.

Annual Reports
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1988, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1997

1982, 1983
1984, 1988

1985
1986
1987

1990, 1991
1993, 1994, 1995, 1997, 1998

1996
1996
2002
2002
2003

2004, 2005

Attached items.

2006, 2008
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A.1069.XV.SR.3019.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3046.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3074.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3099.1
A.676.XV.SR.3121.3
A.381.XV.SR.3140.5
A.381.XV.SR.3174.2
XV.SR.3581.13

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Regina Wascana Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3278.1-4

A.381.XV.SR.3278.5
XV.SR.3441.2
XV.SR.3441.1
XV.SR.3441.3-6

Annual Report, Newsletters "The Vine" 1990 Sept. 16 (vol.

I, no.6), Oct. 28 (vol. Il, no.7), Nov. 25 (vol. Il, no.8)
Newsletter "The Vine" 1991 Jan. 20 (vol. Ill, no.1)
Newsletter "The Vine" 1994-11-03 (vi.3)

Annual Report

Newsletter "The Vine" 1995-02-12 (vii.1), 1995-04-01
(vii.2), 1995-06-01 (vii.3), 1995-10-01 (vii.4)

Regina Wesley Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3442.1-2
A.381.XV.SR.3279.1
A.381.XV.SR.3279.2-4

XV.SR.3442.3
XV.SR.3442.4
XV.SR.3442.5
XV.SR.3442.6
A.381.XV.SR.3279.5-7

A.1084.XV.SC.1124.1
XV.SR.3548.1-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3019.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3046.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3074.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3099.2
A.381.XV.SR.3156.5
A.381.XV.SR.3174.3

Annual Reports
Newsletter "The Wesley Word" [1988] (Christmas)

Annual Report, Newsletters "The Wesley Word" 1990-
Sept., 1991-March

Annual Report (Program Year)

Annual Report (Fiscal Meeting)

Newsletter 1997 (Advent / Christmas)"Wesley Word"
Information and Program Guide 1997-1998

Annual Report, Newsletter "The Wesley Word" 1999
Advent-Christmas, Information and Program Guide

Annual Report and Newsletter

Annual Reports

Annual Report (Programs), June 2009 - May 2010
Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Regina Westminster Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3443.1
A.381.XV.SR.3280.1-3

XV.SR.3443.3, 7-9
A.923.XV.5A.2817
A.923.XV.SA.2963
XV.SR.3443.4-5
XV.SR.3443.10
A.381.XV.SR.3280.4
A.381.XV.SR.3279.8

Annual Reports

Newsletters 1989-March, "Westminster News" 1994
(Advent), 1996 (Advent)

Annual Report, Newsletters 1995-06, 09, Advent
Annual Report

Newsletter 1996 (Advent)

Annual Reports

Newsletter 1999 (Advent)

Annual Report

Annual Report

UCC Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2018
2019

1990

1991
1994
1995
1995

1984, 1988
1988
1990, 1991

1996, 1997
1997
1997
1997, 1998
1999

2003

Attached items.

2004, 2005, 2008

2009, 2010
2011
2012
2013
2017
2018

1988, 1994

1989, 1994,
1996

1995
1996
1996
1997, 1998
1999
1999
2002
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

XV.SR.3443.6 Annual Report 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1116 Newsletters 2002
XV.SR.3549.1 Annual Report 2004
XV.SR.3549.2 Annual Report, Newsletter "Westminster Chimes," 2005 Attached items.
2005-Lent, May, Fall, Winter

XV.SR.3549.3-4 Annual Reports 2006, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3019.3 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3047.1 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3075.1 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3100.1 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3122.1 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3174.4 Annual Report 2018

Regina Whitmore Park Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.A.5658 Annual Report 1982
A.381.XV.SR.3283.3 Newsletter "Trumpeter" 1983 September 12 1983
A.381.XV.SR.3281.1-3 Annual Reports 1985, 1986, 1987
XV.SR.3444.1 Annual Report 1988

A.381.XV.SR.3282.1-3 Newsletters "Trumpeter" 1988 May 8, 1989 Feb. 12 (Lent/ 1988, 1989
Easter), 1989 May 7 (Spring)

A.381.XV.SR.3281.4-6 Annual Reports 1990, 1991

A.381.XV.SR.3282.4-15 Newsletters "Trumpeter" 1990-Mar, May, Sept. 9, Dec. 2, 1990, 1991, 1992
1991 Feb. 24, May 5, Sep. 8, Nov. 24, 1992-March, May,
September, November

A.381.XV.SR.3283.1-2, 4 Newsletters "Trumpeter" 1993-March, May, November 28 1993
XV.SR.3444.2-3 Annual Reports 1993, 1994

A.381.XV.SR.3283.5-9 Newsletters "Trumpeter" 1994 Feb. 20, Mar, May 15, Sept. 1994
11, Nov. 27 [correspondence 1994 also included]

XV.SR.3444 .4, 8 Annual Report, Newsletter 1995-12 1995
A.381.XV.SR.3283.10-11 Newsletters "Trumpeter" 1995 Mar. 5, Sept. 17 1995
A.381.XV.SR.3283.12 Information and Program Guide, 1995-1996 1995, 1996
A.923.XV.SA.2847 Annual Report 1996
XV.SR.3444.5-7 Annual Reports 1996, 1997, 1998
A.923.XV.SA.2950 Newsletters 1997-March, April, May, September 1997
XV.SR.3444.9-10 Newsletters "Trumpeter" 1998-06, 1998-09 1998
A.381.XV.SR.3281.7 Annual Report 1999

A.381.XV.SR.3284.1-11  Newsletters "Trumpeter" 1999 March, June, Sept., 2000 1999, 2000, 2001,
March, June, Sept, Nov., 2001-Feb, June, 2002-Jan, June 2 2002

A.381.XV.SR.3281.8 Annual Report 2002
A.1084.XV.5C.1120.4 Newsletters 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.3 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3550.1 Annual Report, Newsletter "The Trumpeter" 2005-Feb/Mar 2004, 2005 Attached items.
XV.SR.3550.2 Annual Report 2005
XV.SR.3550.3-9 Newsletters "The Trumpeter" 2006-Mar/Apr, May/June, 2006, 2007,

Nov., 2007-Jan, May, Sept., 2008-Mar, Sept., Nov. 2008
XV.SR.3550.10-13 Newsletters "The Trumpeter" 2009-Nov, 2010-May/June 2009, 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3020.1 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3100.2 Annual Report 2013
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Regina Zion Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3445
XV.SR.3550.14-15
A.1069.XV.SR.3020.2
A.676.XV.SR.3122.2

Riceton Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3446.1-8

A.923.XV.S5A.2943

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report

1997
2005, 2008
2010
2014

Financial statement, Newsletters 1995-02-01, -03-01, -08- 1995,
10, -10-01, -12-06, 1996-01-08, -02-01
Financial Statement

1996
1996

Rocanville Pastoral Charge / Rocanville — Spy Hill - Wapella Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3446.9
A.381.XV.SR.3285.1
A.381.XV.SR.3174.5

Rosetown Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3285.2-3

XV.SR.3447.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3286.1-11

A.381.XV.SR.3285.4-5
A.381.XV.SR.3286.12

A.381.XV.SR.3286.13
XV.SR.3447.4-6
A.923.XV.5A.2915
A.381.XV.SR.3286.15-16
A.381.XV.SR.3285.6-7
A.381.XV.SR.3286.17
A.1084.XV.SC.1119.1
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.6
XV.SR.3551.5
XV.SR.3551.1-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3020.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3047.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3075.2
A.676.XV.SR.3122.3
A.381.XV.SR.3174.6
XV.SR.3581.14

Rosthern Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3286.18

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

Newsletters 1990 (Spring, Fall, Christmas), [1991 Fall,

1988
2002
2018

1986, 1987
1988, 1993, 1994
1990, 1991,

December], 1992 (Christmas), 1993 (Spring, Fall, Christmas) 1992, 1993

Annual Reports

1990, 1991

News clippings [photocopied] from Rosetown Eagle, about 1994

Rev. Herb J. Rainey retirement (Jan. 31, 1994)

Newsletter 1994 (Christmas)
Annual Reports
Annual Report

Newsletters 1998 (Christmas), 1999 (Spring-Summer)

Annual Reports

Newsletter 2001 (Fall)
Newsletters

Annual Report and Newsletter
Annual Report, Newsletter 2004-Fall
Annual Reports

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Report [financial statements]

Rouleau-Wilcox Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3448.1-4
A.381.XV.SR.3287.1-2
A.381.XV.SR.3287.3
A.923.XV.5A.2828
XV.SR.3448.5-6

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Newsletter 1994-December
Annual Report
Annual Reports
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1994

1995, 1997, 1998
1996

1998, 1999
1999, 2002

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005, 2006, 2008
2010

2011

2012

2014

2018

2019

2002

1988, 1993, 1994, 1995
1990, 1991

1994

1996

1997, 1998
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

A.381.XV.SR.3287.4 Annual Report 1999
XV.SR.3551.6-7 Annual Reports 2004, 2005
A.1069.XV.SR.3047.3 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3075.3 Annual Report 2012

Round Lake Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3287.5 Annual Report 1991
XV.SR.3449.1-3 Annual Reports 1993, 1994, 1995
A.923.XV.SA.2816 Annual Report 1996

Saltcoats-Bredenbury-Churchbridge Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3287.6 Annual Report 1990
XV.SR.3450 Annual Report 1997

Saskatoon Balmoral Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3451 Annual Report 1988
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.5 Annual Report 2003

Saskatoon Bethel Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3288.2-3 Newsletters 1992 (Advent), 1993-February 1992, 1993
XV.SR.3452.1-2 Annual Reports 1993, 1994
A.381.XV.SR.3288.4-6 Newsletter 1994 (Lent/Easter), 1995 (Lent/Easter), May 1994, 1995
XV.SR.3452.3,6 Annual Report, Newsletter 1995 (Advent) 1995
A.923.XV.SA.2899 Annual Report 1996
XV.SR.3452.7-8 Newsletters 1996 (Lent), 1997 (Advent) 1996, 1997
A.923.XV.SA.2940 Newsletters 1997-Lent, May, Fall 1997
XV.SR.3452.4-5 Annual Reports 1997, 1998
A.381.XV.SR.3288.7-10 Newsletters 1998 (Advent, Lent/Easter), 1999 1998, 1999

(Lent/Easter), May (Summer)
A.381.XV.SR.3288.11-16  Newsletters 2000 (Summer, Fall, Advent), 2001 2000, 2001
(Lent/Easter, June, Advent)

A.381.XV.SR.3288.1, 17 Annual Report, Newsletter 2002 (Fall) 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1124.12 Annual Report 2003

A.1084.XV.5C.1120.1 Newsletters 2003, 2004, 2005
XV.SR.3552.1-3, 5-6 Annual Reports, Newsletters 2006-Spring, Fall 2004, 2005, 2006
XV.SR.3552.7-8 Newsletters 2007-Fall, Advent 2007
XV.SR.3552.4,9-11 Annual Report, Newsletters 2008-Spring, Fall, Advent 2008
XV.SR.3552.12-15 Newsletters 2009-Spring, 2010-Spring, Fall, Advent 2009, 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3021.1 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3048.1 Financial Statements, to 2011-Dec-31 2011
Saskatoon Grace-Westminster Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3289.4-5 Newsletter 1970 June 9 (3.2), Sept. 30 (3.3) 1970
A.381.XV.SR.3289.6 Newsletter 1971 March 23 (4.1) 1971
A.381.XV.SR.3289.2-3 Annual Reports 1990, 1991
XV.SR.3454.1-4 Annual Reports, Auditor's Report [for 1993] 1993, 1994, 1995
XV.SR.3454.5-6 Annual Reports 1997, 1998
XV.SR.3553.1-2 Annual Reports 2004, 2008
A.381.XV.SR.3157.1 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3175.1 Annual Report 2018
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Saskatoon Grosvenor Park Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3455.1
A.381.XV.SR.3289.7
XV.SR.3455.2
XV.SR.3553.3-5
A.1069.XV.SR.3021.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3048.2
A.676.XV.SR.3123.1

Annual Report
Annual Report
Newsletter "The Signal" (40th Anniversary ed.)
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Saskatoon Knox Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3290.1, 4
A.381.XV.SR.3290.2-3
A.381.XV.SR.3290.5-9

A.381.XV.SR.3290.10
A.381.XV.SR.3290.12
A.923.XV.S5A.2933
A.381.XV.SR.3290.11
A.381.XV.SR.3175.2

Annual Report, Financial reports (audited) 1991-Jan.25

Annual Report, Auditor's Report (1992-Jan)

Newsletters 1991-Jan. (no.9), Sept. (no.13), Nov.
(no.14), Dec. (no.15), 1992-October (no0.19)

Newsletter 1993-February (no.22)
Newsletter 1994-December (no.33)
Annual Report

Annual Financial Review to 1999-Dec.31
Annual Report

Saskatoon Mayfair Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3291.1-2
XV.SR.3456.1-3
A.923.XV.SA.2880
XV.SR.3456.4-5
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.9
XV.SR.3554.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3021.3

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Saskatoon McClure Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3459.1
A.381.XV.SR.3292.1-2
A.381.XV.SR.3292.3-5
XV.SR.3459.2-3
A.381.XV.SR.3293.1-5
A.381.XV.SR.3293.6-8
A.381.XV.SR.3293.9-10
XV.SR.3460.1-2
XV.SR.3460.6-7
A.381.XV.SR.3293.11-13
XV.SR.3460.3, 8-9
A.381.XV.SR.3293.14-17
A.923.XV.SA.2913
XV.SR.3460.10
A.923.XV.SA.2914
XV.SR.3460.4-5
A.381.XV.SR.3294.1-2
A.381.XV.SR.3294.3

Annual Report

Annual Report, Financial Statements (to Dec. 1985)
Annual Reports, Financial Statements

Annual Report, Financial Statements (Audited)
Annual Reports, Newsletters 1991-Feb, Mar., Oct.
Newsletters 1992-March, June, December
Newsletters 1993-June, October

Annual Report, Financial Statement (with note)
Newsletters 1994-03, 1994-05

Newsletters 1994-April, June, October

Annual Report, Newsletters 1995-11, 1995-12
Newsletters 1995-March, June, Sept, Oct.

Annual Report

Newsletter 1996-02

Newsletter

Annual Reports

Annual Report, Newsletter 2000-April

Annual Financial Reports (audited), to 1999-Dec.31
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1989
1991
1995
2004, 2005, 2008
2010
2011
2014

1990
1991

1991,
1992

1993
1994
1995
1999
2018

Attached to news.

1987, 1991
1988, 1993, 1995
1996

1997, 2002

2003

2008

2010

1984
1985
1986, 1987
1988
1990, 1991
1992
1993
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997, 1998
1999
1999

Attached items.

Noted not complete.

Attached items.
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

A.381.XV.SR.3294.4-5 Annual Report, Newsletter 2002-March 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1128.2 Annual Report 2003
A.1084.XV.SC.1120.2 Newsletters 2003
XV.SR.3554.2 Annual Report 2004
XV.SR.3554.3 Annual Report 2005, Newsletter 2006-March 2005, 2006 Attached items.
XV.SR.3554.4 Annual Report 2006
XV.SR.3554.5 Annual Report 2008, Newsletter 2009-March 2008, 2009 Attached items.
XV.SR.3555.1 Newsletter 2009-November 2009
XV.SR.3555.2-11 Newsletters 2010-Feb, Mar, Apr, May, June, Sept, 2010, 2011
Oct, Nov, 2010-Dec/2011-January
A.1069.XV.SR.3021.4 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3048.3 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3076.1 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3101.1-2 Annual Report (McClure UC, McClure Place) 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3123.2 Annual Report (McClure UC) 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3141.1-2 Annual Report (McClure UC, McClure Place) 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3157.2-4 Annual Report (McClure UC, McClure Place) 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3175.3 Annual Report (McClure UC) 2018
Saskatoon Meewasin Valley Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.SR.3295.1 Annual Report (Financial Statement, Budget) 1986
XV.SR.3457.1 Financial Statements 1987, Budgets 1988 1987
A.381.XV.SR.3295.2-4 Annual Reports, Newsletter 1992-January 1990, 1991, 1992
XV.SR.3457.2-4 Annual Reports 1993, 1994, 1995
A.381.XV.SR.3295.5 Newsletter 1994-September 1994
A.923.XV.SA.2932 Annual Report 1996
A.923.XV.SA.2941 Newsletters 1997-March 1997
XV.SR.3457.5-6 Annual Reports 1997, 1998
A.381.XV.SR.3295.6-7 Newsletters 1997-January, 1998-November 1997, 1998
A.381.XV.SR.3295.8-9 Annual Report, Newsletter "MVUC News" 1999-May 1999 Attached items.
A.1084.XV.SC.1125.1 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3556.1-3 Annual Reports 2004, 2006, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3022.1 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3049.1 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3101.3 Annual Report 2013
Saskatoon Mount Royal — Emmanuel Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3453.1-2 Annual Report (Emmanuel UC) 1988
A.381.XV.SR.3289.1 Newsletter (Emmanuel UC) "Life and Times" 1989 (no. 12) 1989  News 1989-Jan.
A.381.XV.SR.3296.1 Newsletter (Mount Royal UC) 1989-February 1989
A.381.XV.SR.3296.2 Newsletter (Mount Royal UC) "The Banner" 1992 Summer 1992
A.923.XV.SA.2894 Annual Report 1996
XV.SR.3458.1-3 Annual Reports 1997, 1998, 2002
A.381.XV.SR.3296.3 Annual Report 1999
A.1084.XV.SC.1126.9 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3556.4-7 Annual Reports 2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3022.2 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3049.2 Annual Report 2011
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A.1069.XV.SR.3076.2
A.676.XV.SR.3123.3
A.381.XV.SR.3141.3
A.381.XV.SR.3157.5
A.381.XV.SR.3176.1
XV.SR.3582.1

A.381.XV.SR.3297.1-3
XV.SR.3464.1-6

A.381.XV.SR.3297.4
XV.SR.3464.7
A.381.XV.SR.3297.5-8
XV.SR.3466.7
XV.SR.3465.1-4
A.923.XV.SA.2900
A.381.XV.SR.3297.9
XV.SR.3466.1-6

A.381.XV.SR.3297.10
A.381.XV.SR.3297.11
A.1084.XV.SC.1130.9

A.381.XV.SR.3298.1-2
XV.SR.3461.1-4
A.381.XV.SR.3298.3-5
A.381.XV.SR.3298.6-7
XV.SR.3461.7
A.923.XV.SA.2814
A.923.XV.5A.2962
A.381.XV.SR.3298.8
XV.SR.3461.5-6
A.381.XV.SR.3298.9-10
A.1084.XV.SC.1126.10
XV.SR.3557.1-2
XV.SR.3557.4-6

XV.SR.3557.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3022.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3049.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3076.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3102.1
A.676.XV.SR.3123.4
A.381.XV.SR.3141.4
A.381.XV.SR.3157.6
XV.SR.3582.2

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Saskatoon Second Street Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

Newsletter 1993 (Fall)

Annual Report

Newsletters 1994-Spring, Winter, Sept., Nov./Dec.
Newsletter 1995 (Spring)

Annual Reports

Annual Report

Annual Report

Annual Reports

Newsletter 2001-September
Annual Report
Annual Report

Saskatoon St. David's-Trinity Pastoral Charge

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Newsletters 1994-May, Spring, Fall

Newsletters 1995 (Lent), "Pew Review" 1995 (Summer)

Newsletter "Pew Review" 1995 (Advent)

Annual Report

Newsletter 1997-May

Newsletter "Pew Review" 1998 (Christmas)
Annual Reports

Newsletters "Pew Review" 1999-May, Summer
Annual Report and 40th Anniversary History Book
Annual Reports

Newsletters "Pew Review" 2007-May (Spring), Sept.

(Fall), Nov. (Advent/Christmas)
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
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2012
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019

1985, 1986, 1987

1988, 1989, 1990,
1991, 1992, 1993

1993
1994
1994
1995
1995, 1996, 1997, 1998
1996
1999

1999, 2000, 2001,
2002, 2003, 2004

2001
2002
2003

1986, 1990
1987, 1988, 1993, 1994
1994

1995

1995

1996

1997

1998
1998, 2002
1999

2003
2004, 2005
2007

2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2019
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Saskatoon St. Martin's Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3462.1-2
A.923.XV.SA.2833, 2834
A.923.XV.SA.2960
XV.SR.3462.8-9
XV.SR.3462.3-5
A.381.XV.SR.3299.1-2
XV.SR.3462.6-7
A.1084.XV.SC.1127.4
XV.SR.3558.1-3
A.1069.XV.SR.3076.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3102.2

Saskatoon St. Paul's Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.A.5652, 5653
XV.SR.3463.1
A.381.XV.SR.3299.3-4
XV.SR.3463.2-4
A.381.XV.SR.3299.5
A.923.XV.SA.2929
XV.SR.3463.5-7
A.1084.XV.SC.1127.9
XV.SR.3558.4-5
A.1069.XV.SR.3022.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3049.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3102.3
A.381.XV.SR.3157.7
A.381.XV.SR.3176.2
XV.SR.3582.3

Annual Report, Financial Statement 1995

Financial Statements, Program and Reports 1996

Newsletter 1996-Advent 1996

Bulletin 1996-Mar.3, Newsletter 1996 (Lent) 1996

Annual Report, Financial Statements, Parochial Report 1997

Newsletter 1997 (Advent), Anniversary (40th) program 1997 Attached items.
Annual Report, Financial Statement 1998

Annual Report 2003

Annual Reports 2005, 2006, 2008
Annual Report 2012

Annual Report 2013

Annual Report, bulletins, newsletters 1982

Annual Report 1988

Annual Reports 1990, 1991

Annual Reports

1993, 1994, 1995

Constitution of St. Paul's UC (Saskatoon), passed 1995 1995

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Saskatoon St. Thomas-Wesley Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3299.6
A.1084.XV.SC.1130.6

Annual Report
Annual Report

Saskatoon Third Avenue Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3467.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3300.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3300.4-7
XV.SR.3467.4-6
A.381.XV.SR.3300.8

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

1996

1997, 1998, 2002
2003

2004, 2005

2010

2011

2013

2017

2018

2019

2002
2003

1984, 1986, 1988
1985, 1986, 1987

Annual Report, UCW report (1990), Financial Statements 1990, 1991
Annual Report, Auditor's Report, Meeting Outline [1994] 1993

Annual Report

Semans-Raymore-Punnichy Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3301.1
XV.SR.3468.1-2

Annual Report
Annual Reports

Shell Lake Partners in Worship (Shared Ministry) Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3301.3
XV.SR.3559.3-6
A.1069.XV.SR.3023.2

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
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1994

1986
1993, 2002

2002
2003, 2004, 2006, 2008
2010
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A.676.XV.SR.3124.1
XV.SR.3582.4

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report
Annual Report

Shellbrook-Leask Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.A.5647
XV.SR.3469.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3302.1-4
XV.SR.3469.4-7
A.923.XV.SA.2906
XV.SR.3469.8
XV.SR.3559.1-2
A.1069.XV.SR.3023.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3050.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3077.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3103.1
A.381.XV.SR.3158.1
A.381.XV.SR.3176.3
XV.SR.3586.5

Smiley Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3470.1-3
A.381.XV.SR.3303.1
A.1084.XV.SC.1131.11
A.1069.XV.SR.3050.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3103.2
A.381.XV.SR.3141.5
XV.SR.3582.5

Soo Line Pastoral Charge / Lang-Milestone Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3381.1-4
A.676.XV.SR.3235.1
A.676.XV.SR.3235.2
A.381.XV.SR.3381.5-7
A.381.XV.SR.3381.8-9
XV.SR.3521.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3010.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3038.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3066.2
A.381.XV.SR.3141.6
A.381.XV.SR.3158.2
A.381.XV.SR.3176.4

Southey Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3141.7
A.381.XV.SR.3158.3
A.381.XV.SR.3176.5
XV.SR.3582.6
XV.SR.3586.6
XV.SR.3589.3
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Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Reports
Annual Report

Newsletter 1996-1997 (Fall)

Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
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2014
2019

1981, 1982, 1983
1984, 1986, 1988
1986, 1990, 1991, 1999
1993, 1994, 1995, 1998
1996

2002

2005, 2006

2010

2011

2012

2013

2017

2018

2020

1993, 1994, 1995
2002
2003
2011
2013
2016
2019

1988, 1993, 1994
1991

1996, 1997
1997, 1998, 1999
2000, 2001

2008

2010

2011

2012

2016

2017

2018

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
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Speers Pastoral Charge

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

XV.SR.3559.7 Annual Report 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3077.2 Annual Report 2012
A.381.XV.SR.3142.1 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3158.4 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3176.6 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3582.7 Annual Report 2019

XV.SR.3560.1
XV.SR.3560.2-3
XV.SR.3560.4-14

XV.SR.3562.1-2

Spirit Hills Pastoral Charge

Annual Report

Newsletters, 2007-November, December

2008
2007

Annual Report, Newsletters 2008-Jan, Feb, Mar, Apr, May, 2008

June, July, Sept, Oct, Nov, Dec.

St. Paul's — International Pastoral Charge
Annual Report, Newsletter "St. Paul's Messenger" (39.1)

XV.SR.3560.15-23 Newsletters 2010-Feb, Mar, April, May, June, July, Sept, 2010
Oct, Nov.
A.1069.XV.SR.3023.3 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3050.3 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3103.3 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3124.2 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3158.5 Annual Report 2017
Spirit of Hope Pastoral Charge
A.1069.XV.SR.3023.4  Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3050.4  Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3077.3  Annual Report [updated] 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3103.4  Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3124.3 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3142.2 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3158.6 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3176.7 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3582.8 Annual Report 2019
Spy Hill Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3582.9 Annual Report 2019

2004, 2005  Attached items.

XV.SR.3562.3-4 Annual Reports 2005, 2006
XV.SR.3562.5 Annual Report 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3024.2  Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3051.1  Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3078.1  Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3104.1  Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3125.1 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3142.3 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3177.1 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3582.10 Annual Report 2019
Star City Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3304.1-2  Annual Reports 1990, 1991
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

XV.SR.3472.1-3 Annual Reports 1993, 1994, 1995
A.923.XV.SA.2870 Annual Report 1996
XV.SR.3472.4-5 Annual Reports 1997, 1998
A.1084.XV.SR.3304.3-4  Annual Report, Bulletin 2000-Feb.6 1999 Attached items.
XV.SR.3563.1-3 Annual Reports 2004, 2005, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3024.1 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3051.2 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3078.2 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3104.2 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3125.2 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3142.4 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3158.7 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3177.2 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3582.11 Annual Report 2019
XV.SR.3586.7 Annual Report 2020
XV.SR.3589.4 Annual Report 2021

Stoughton Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3304.5-6  Annual Reports 1990, 1999
XV.SR.3473.1-2 Annual Reports 1994, 1998
A.923.XV.SA.2826 Annual Report 1996
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.14  Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3563.4-6 Annual Reports 2004, 2006, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3051.3 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3104.3 Annual Report 2013
A.381.XV.SR.3177.3 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3589.5 Annual Report 2021

Strasbourg Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3474.1-3 Annual Reports 1984, 1986, 1988
A.1084.XV.SR.3305.1-4 Annual Reports 1987, 1990, 1991, 1999
XV.SR.3474.4-7 Annual Reports 1993, 1994, 1995, 1997
A.923.XV.SA.2844 Annual Report 1996
A.1084.XV.SC.1129.10 Annual Report 2003
A.1069.XV.SR.3024.3 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3051.4 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3104.4 Annual Report 2013
A.381.XV.SR.3177.4 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3582.12 Annual Report 2019
XV.SR.3586.8 Annual Report 2020

Swift Current First Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3306.1 Annual Report 1987
A.1084.XV.SR.3306.2 Annual Report (Auditor's Report) 1991
A.1084.XV.SR.3306.3-4  Newsletters "First Word" 1992-April, October 1992
A.1084.XV.SR.3306.5-6  Newsletters "First Word" 1993-Oct., December 1993
A.1084.XV.SR.3306.7-10 Newsletters "First Word" 1994-March, June, Oct., Dec. 1994
XV.SR.3475.1-3 Annual Report, Newsletters "First Word" 1995 (Oct., Christmas) 1995
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A.1084.XV.SR.3306.11
A.923.XV.SA.2939
XV.SR.3475.4-7
A.1084.XV.SR.3306.12

A.1084.XV.SR.3307.1-3
A.1084.XV.SR.3307.4-8
A.1084.XV.SR.3307.9-10

A.1084.XV.SC.1123.6
XV.SR.3564.1-3

A.1069.XV.SR.3025.1-2

A.1069.XV.SR.3052.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3078.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3104.5
A.676.XV.SR.3125.3
A.381.XV.SR.3142.5
XV.SR.3582.13

XV.SR.3476.1-3
A.923.XV.SA.2910
A.1084.XV.SC.1123.2
XV.SR.3565.1-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3025.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3052.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3078.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3104.6
A.676.XV.SR.3125.4

XV.SR.3477.1
XV.SR.3477.2, 6
A.923.XV.SA.2937
XV.SR.3477.3-5
A.1084.XV.SC.1130.8
XV.SR.3566.1-4
A.1069.XV.SR.3026.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3053.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3079.1
A.1069.XV.SR.3105.1
A.676.XV.SR.3126.1
A.381.XV.SR.3143.1
A.381.XV.SR.3159.1
A.381.XV.SR.3178.1
XV.SR.3583.1

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Newsletter "First Word" 1995-May

Annual Report

Financial Statements, fax, Budget

Newsletter "First Word" 1998 (Christmas)
Newsletters "First Word" 1999 [March], June, Fall

Newsletters "First Word" 2000-Sept, 2001-Apr, Jun, Oct, Christmas
Annual Report, Newsletter "The First Word" 2002 (Easter)

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Swift Current Grace Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3308.1-2

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report

Theodore-Springside Pastoral Charge / Theodore Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3308.3-5

Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report, Description of Church (Theodore)
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
Annual Report
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1995
1996
1997, 1998
1998
1999
2000, 2001
2002
2003

2004, 2005, 2008
2009, 2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2019

1991, 2002
1995, 1997, 1998
1996
2003
2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

1990, 1991, 1999

1993
1995
1996

1997, 1998, 2002

2003

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2016
2017
2018
2019
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Tisdale Pastoral Charge

A.1084.XV.SR.3309.1 Annual Report 1991
A.923.XV.SA.2920, 2927 Annual Reports 1996
XV.SR.3478.2 Annual Report 1998
A.1084.XV.SR.3309.2-4 Annual Report, Newsletters 1999-Feb., Nov. 1999 Attached items.
A.1084.XV.SR.3309.5 Annual Report 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1130.3 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3567.1-3 Annual Reports 2004, 2005, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3026.2 Annual Report [financial] 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3053.2 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3079.2 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3105.2 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3126.2 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3143.2 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3159.2 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3178.2-3 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3583.2 Annual Report 2019
Togo Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.A.5656 Annual Report 1982
Tomkins (Shared Ministry) Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3567.4 Annual Report 2019
XV.SR.3583.3 Annual Report 2019
Torch River Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.A.5659 Annual Report 1982
XV.SR.3478.3-4 Annual Reports 1994, 1995
XV.SR.3567.5 Annual Report 2004
Tugaske-Eyebrow Pastoral Charge
A.676.XV.SR.3198.1 Annual Report 1986
A.676.XV.SR.3225.1-2 Newsletters "K-Belt" 1989 [March, April] 1989

A.676.XV.SR.3225.3-7 Newsletters "K-Belt" 1990 [May, July, Oct., Nov, Dec.] 1990
A.1084.XV.SR.3310.1-2 Annual Report, Financial Statement 1990 Attached items.
A.676.XV.SR.3225.8-19 Newsletters "K-Belt" 1991 [Jan, Feb, Mar, Apr, May, 1991

June, July, Aug, Sept, Oct, Nov, Dec.]
A.676.XV.SR.3225.20-31 Newsletters "K-Belt" 1992-Jan, Feb, Mar, Apr, May, 1992

June, July, Aug, Sept, Oct, Nov, Dec.
A.676.XV.SR.3226.1-10 Newsletters "K-Belt" 1993-Jan, Feb, Mar, Apr, May, 1993

June, July, Aug, Nov, Dec.
XV.SR.3479.1-3 Annual Reports 1993, 1994, 1995
A.676.XV.SR.3226.11-16 Newsletters "K-Belt" 1994-Apr, July, Aug, Sept, Oct, Dec. 1994
A.676.XV.SR.3226.17-19 Newsletters "K-Belt" 1995-Jan, Mar, April 1995
XV.SR.3479.6-7 Newsletters "K-Belt" 1995-11, 1995-12 1995
A.923.XV.SA.2831 Annual Report 1996
XV.SR.3479.4 Annual Report 1997
A.923.XV.SA.2954 Newsletters 1997
A.1084.XV.SR.3310.3-8 Newsletters "K-Belt" 1998-Jan, Feb, Mar, Apr, Sept, Dec. 1998
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

XV.SR.3479.8-9 Newsletters "K-Belt" 1998-05, 1998-06 1998

A.1084.XV.SR.3311.1-8 Newsletters "K-Belt" 1999-Jan, Feb, Mar, Apr, May, 1999
June, August, September

A.1084.XV.SR.3310.9 Annual Report 1999

A.1084.XV.SR.3311.9-19 Newsletters "K-Belt" 2000-Jan, Feb, Mar, Apr, May, 2000
June, Aug, Sept, Oct, Nov, Dec.

A.1084.XV.SR.3311.20-29 Newsletters "K-Belt" 2001-Jan, Mar, Apr, May, June, 2001
July/August, Sept, Oct, Nov, Dec.

A.1084.XV.SR.3311.30-36 Newsletters "K-Belt" 2002-Jan, Feb, Mar, Apr, June, 2002
July/August, Sept.

XV.SR.3479.5 Annual Report 2002

A.1084.XV.SC.1125.4 Annual Report 2003

2003, 2004, 2005, 2006
2004, 2005, 2006

A.1084.XV.SC.1118.[-] Newsletters

XV.SR.3568.1-3 Annual Reports

XV.SR.3569.1-10 Newsletters "K-Belt" 2006-Feb, Mar, April, May, June, 2006
July/Aug, Sept, Oct.
XV.SR.3569.11-19 Newsletters "K-Belt" 2007-Jan, Feb, Mar, Apr, May, 2007
June, July/Aug, Sept, Oct.
Turtle River Parish (Shared Ministry) Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3480.1-2 Annual Reports 1987, 1988
A.1084.XV.SR.3312.1 Annual Report 1991
XV.SR.3480.3-6 Annual Reports, Financial Statement (1994) 1993, 1994, 1995
A.923.XV.SA.2887 Annual Report 1996
XV.SR.3570.1 Annual Report 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3026.3 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3053.3 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3079.3 Annual Report 2012
A.676.XV.SR.3126.3 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3143.3 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3159.3 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3178.4 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3583.4 Annual Report 2019

Unity-Meridian (Shared Ministry) Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3481.1-5 Annual Reports 1988, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1997

A.1084.XV.SR.3312.2-3 Annual Reports 1990, 1991
A.923.XV.SA.2839 Annual Report 1996
A.1084.XV.SR.3312.4 Annual Report 2002

Wadena Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.A.5644 Annual Report 1981, 1983
A.1084.XV.SR.3313.1 Annual Report 1987
A.1084.XV.SR.3313.2-4  Annual Reports, Newsletter "Keeping In Touch" 1991 (Christmas) 1990, 1991
A.1084.XV.SR.3313.5-6  Annual Report, Newsletter "Keeping In Touch" 1993 (Christmas) 1993
XV.SR.3482.1-3 Annual Reports, Newsletter 1997 (Christmas) 1994, 1997
A.1084.XV.SR.3313.7 Annual Report 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1132.4 Annual Report 2003

XV.SR.3570.2-4 Annual Reports 2004, 2005, 2008
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Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Wakaw Pastoral Charge

A.381.XV.SR.3179.1 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3583.5 Annual Report 2019

Warman Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3483.1 Annual Report 1995
A.923.XV.SA.2901 Annual Report 1996
XV.SR.3483.2 Annual Report 1997  Serves Osler, Warman, Martensville.
A.1084.XV.SR.3314.1 Annual Report 1999

Watrous-Young Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3483.3-5 Annual Reports 1987, 1988, 1995
A.923.XV.SA.2857 Annual Report 1996
XV.SR.3571.1-4 Annual Reports 2004, 2005, 2006, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3027.1 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3054.1 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3080.1 Annual Report 2012
A.676.XV.SR.3127.1 Annual Report 2014

Wawota Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3484.1-4 Annual Reports 1988, 1994, 1997, 1998
A.923.XV.SA.2861 Annual Report 1996
A.1084.XV.SR.3314.2 Annual Report 1999

Weyburn Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3485.1-3 Annual Reports 1993, 1994, 1995
A.1084.XV.SR.3314.5 Annual Report 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1124.7 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3572.1-3 Annual Reports 2004, 2006, 2008
A.1069.XV.SR.3054.2 Annual Report 2011
A.676.XV.SR.3127.2-3 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3160.1 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3179.2 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3583.6 Annual Report 2019

Wheatlands Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3315.1-4  Annual Reports 1990, 1991, 1999, 2002
XV.SR.3486.1-4 Annual Reports 1993, 1994, 1997, 1998
A.923.XV.SA.2866 Annual Report 1996
A.1084.XV.SC.1126.2 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3573.1 Annual Report 2004

Wilkie-Scott-Landis Pastoral Charge / Wilkie-Scott Pastoral Charge
XV.SR.3487.1-3 Annual Report, Financial Statements 1988
A.1084.XV.SR.3316.1-4  Annual Reports 1990, 1991
XV.SR.3487.4 Annual Report 1994
A.1084.XV.SR.3316.5-6  Annual Reports 1999, 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1125.9 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3573.2-3 Annual Reports 2005, 2006 Split from Landis 2006.
A.1069.XV.SR.3027.2 Annual Report 2010
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A.1069.XV.SR.3054.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3080.2
A.1069.XV.SR.3105.3
A.676.XV.SR.3127.4
A.381.XV.SR.3144.1
A.381.XV.SR.3160.2
A.381.XV.SR.3179.3
XV.SR.3583.7
XV.SR.3586.9
XV.SR.3589.6

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Report 2011
Annual Report 2012
Annual Report 2013
Annual Report 2014
Annual Report 2016
Annual Report 2017
Annual Report 2018
Annual Report 2019
Annual Report 2020
Annual Report 2021

Wiseton-Dinsmore Pastoral Charge

A.1084.XV.SR.3317.1
XV.SR.3488.1
A.1084.XV.SR.3317.2-3
XV.SR.3488.2-3
XV.SR.3488.6-9
A.923.XV.5A.2835
XV.SR.3488.4-5
A.1084.XV.SR.3317.4
XV.SR.3573.4-5

Annual Report
Annual Report

Newsletters "United Edition" 1994 Autumn (no.1), Advent (no.2)

Annual Reports

Newsletters "United Edition" 1995 (Spring, Summer, Fall, Winter)

Annual Report
Annual Reports
Annual Report
Annual Reports

Wolseley-Sintaluta Pastoral Charge / Wolseley Pastoral Charge

XV.SR.3489.1-3
A.1084.XV.SR.3317.5
A.923.XV.SA.2895
XV.SR.3489.4-5
A.1084.XV.SR.3317.6-8
A.1084.XV.SR.3317.9
XV.SR.3573.6
A.1069.XV.SR.3027.3
A.1069.XV.SR.3054.4
A.1069.XV.SR.3080.3
A.676.XV.SR.3127.5
A.381.XV.SR.3144.2

Wynyard Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3317.10-11
XV.SR.3490.1-2
A.1084.XV.SR.3317.12-14
XV.SR.3490.3-6
A.923.XV.SA.2907, 2908
XV.SR.3490.7

Annual Reports 1984, 1993,
Annual Report 1985
Annual Report 1996
Annual Reports 1997, 1998
Annual Report, Newsletters 1999 (Fall), 2000-Feb. 1999, 2000
Annual Report 2002
Annual Report 2004
Annual Report 2010
Annual Report 2011
Annual Report 2012
Annual Report 2014
Annual Report 2016

Annual Report 1987

Annual Reports 1988

Annual Reports 1990, 1991

Annual Reports 1994, 1995

Annual Reports (Wynyard, Elfros) 1996

Annual Report 1997

1991
1993
1994
1994, 1995
1995
1996
1997, 2002
1999
2004, 2005

1994

Attached items.

Yellow Grass Pastoral Charge / Yellow Grass Trossachs (Shared Ministry) Pastoral Charge

A.1084.XV.SR.3318.1
XV.SR.3491.1-4
A.923.XV.5A.2848
A.1084.XV.SC.1125.2

Annual Report 1985
Annual Reports 1994, 1995, 1998, 2002
Annual Report 1996
Annual Report 2003
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XV.SR.3574.1-4

Local Reports and Newsletters collection (FG 15)

Annual Reports

2004, 2005, 2006, 2008

A.1069.XV.SR.3028.1 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3055.1 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3081.1 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3105.4 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3128.1 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3144.3 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3161.1 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3180.1 Annual Report 2018

Yorkton St. Andrew's Pastoral Charge
A.381.XV.A.5645 Annual Reports
A.1084.XV.SR.3318.2-4  Annual Reports
XV.SR.3492.1-5 Annual Reports
A.1084.XV.SR.3319.1-5 Annual Reports 1990, 1991, 1998, 1999
A.1084.XV.SR.3320.1-3  Annual Reports 2000, 2001, 2002
A.1084.XV.SC.1123.5 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3575.1-3 2004, 2006, 2008

1981, 1982, 1983
1985, 1986, 1987
1988, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1997

Annual Reports

Yorkton Westview Pastoral Charge
A.1084.XV.SR.3320.4 Bulletin, Service of Celebration 1999-Nov.24 1999 Attached to annual rep.
A.1084.XV.SR.3320.5-6  Annual Report, "Building Access Project" 1999-Nov 1999 Attached to bulletin.

A.1084.XV.SC.1127.1 Annual Report 2003
XV.SR.3575.4-5 Annual Report 2004, 2006
A.1069.XV.SR.3028.2 Annual Report 2010
A.1069.XV.SR.3055.2 Annual Report 2011
A.1069.XV.SR.3081.2 Annual Report 2012
A.1069.XV.SR.3105.5 Annual Report 2013
A.676.XV.SR.3128.2 Annual Report 2014
A.381.XV.SR.3144.4 Annual Report 2016
A.381.XV.SR.3161.2 Annual Report 2017
A.381.XV.SR.3180.2 Annual Report 2018
XV.SR.3583.8 Annual Report 2019
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